TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 15, 2024 / POSTSEASON
WON 1, LOST O * RUSHING No. Yds Avg Long TD
01/15 W 32- 9 Philadelphia 63,397 R. White 18 72 4.0 12 0
01/21 at Detroit Mayfield 2 16 8.0 9 0
T.B. Opp. Edmonds 7 12 1.7 5 0
TOTAL FIRST DOWNS 23 13 Thompkins 1 10 10.0 10 0
Rushing 9 3 Palmer 1 9 9.0 9 0
Passing 13 9 TEAM 29 119 4.1 12 0
Penalty 1 1 OPPONENTS 15 42 2.8 17 0
3rd Down: Made/Att 6/14 0/9 * RECEIVING No. Yds Avg Long TD
3rd Down Pct. 42.9 0.0 Otton 8 89 11.1 24 0
4th Down: Made/Att 1/2 0/2 Godwin 4 45 11.3 23t 1
4th Down Pct. 50.0 0.0 Evans 3 48 16.0 21 0
POSSESSION AVG. 34:03 25:57 Moore 2 66 33.0 44t 1
TOTAL NET YARDS 426 276 Palmer 1 56 56.0 56t 1
Avg. Per Game 426.0 276.0 Durham 1 18 18.0 18 0
Total Plays 69 53 Edmonds 1 8 8.0 8 0
Avg. Per Play 6.2 5.2 Thompkins 1 4 4.0 4 0
NET YARDS RUSHING 119 42 R. White 1 3 3.0 3 0
Avg. Per Game 119.0 42.0 TEAM 22 337 15.3 56t 3
Total Rushes 29 15 OPPONENTS 25 250 10.0 55 1
NET YARDS PASSING 307 234 * INTERCEPTIONS No. Yds Avg Long TD
Avg. Per Game 307.0 234.0 TEAM 0 0 -—= == 0
Sacked/Yards Lost 4/30 3/16 OPPONENTS 0 0 -— -—- 0
Gross Yards 337 250 * PUNTING o. Yds Avg Net TB In Lg B
Att./Completions 36/22 35/25 Camarda 3 124 41.3 41.3 0 3 47 0
Completion Pct. 61.1 71.4 TEAM 3 124 41.3 41.3 0 3 47 0
Had Intercepted 0 0 OPPONENTS 4 188 47.0 41.0 0O 0 57 0
PUNTS/AVERAGE 3/41.3 4/47.0 * PUNT RETURNS Ret FC Yds Avg Long TD
NET PUNTING AVG. 3/41.3 4/41.0  Thompkins 2 1 24 12.0 13 0
PENALTIES/YARDS 5/25 6/54 TEAM 2 1 24 12.0 13 O
FUMBLES/BALL LOST 0/0 2/0 OPPONENTS 1 2 0 0.0 0 O
TOUCHDOWNS 3 1 * KICKOFF RETURNS No. Yds Avg Long TD
Rushing 0 0 Thompkins 1 27 27.0 27 0
Passing 3 1 TEAM 1 27 27.0 27 0
Returns 0 0 OPPONENTS 1 17 17.0 17 0
* SCORE BY PERIODS QL Q2 Q3 Q4 OT PTS * FIELD GOALS 1-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50+
TEAM 10 6 9 7 0 32 McLaughlin /0 1/ 1 0/ 0 1/ 1 1/ 1
OPPONENTS 0 9 0 0 0 9 TEAM /0 1/ 1 0/ 0 1/ 1 1/ 1
* SCORING TD-Ru-Pa-Rt K-PAT FG S PTS OPPONENTS o/ 0 0o/0 0/0 1/ 1 0/ 0
McLaughlin 0O 0 0 0O 3/ 3 3/ 30 12 McLaughlin: (28G,54G,48G)
Godwin 1 0 1 0 0 6 TM: (28G,54G,48G)
Moore 1 0 1 0 0 6 OPP: (47G)
Palmer 1 0 1 O 0 6
TEAM 3 0 3 0 3/3 3/31 32
OPPONENTS 10 1 0 0/0 1/ 10 9
2-Pt Conv: TM 0-0, OPP 0-1
SACKS: Gaines 1, Tryon-Shoyinka 1,
Kancey 0.5, Vea 0.5, TM 3, OPP 4
FUM/LOST:
* PASSING Att Cmp Yds Cmp% Yds/Att TD TD% Int Int% Long Sack/Lost Rating
Mayfield 36 22 337 61.1 9.36 3 8.3 0 0.0 56t 4/ 30 119.8
TEAM 36 22 337 61.1 9.36 3 8.3 0 0.0 56t 4/ 30 119.8
OPPONENTS 35 25 250 71.4 7.14 1 2.9 0 0.0 55 3/ 16 100.9



DETROIT LIONS / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 15, 2024 / POSTSEASON

WON 1, LOST O * RUSHING
01/14 W 24-23 L.A. Rams 66,367 Montgomery
Det. Opp . Gibbs
TOTAL FIRST DOWNS 23 22 Goff
Rushing 6 4 TEAM
Passing 16 15 OPPONENTS
Penalty 1 3 * RECEIVING
3rd Down: Made/Att 3/9 3/9 St. Brown
3rd Down Pct. 33.3 33.3 J. Reynolds
4th Down: Made/Att 1/1 1/1 Gibbs
4th Down Pct. 100.0 100.0 LaPorta
POSSESSION AVG. 29:55 30:05 Williams
TOTAL NET YARDS 334 425 Montgomery
Avg. Per Game 334.0 425.0 TEAM
Total Plays 55 55 OPPONENTS
Avg. Per Play 6.1 7.7 * INTERCEPTIONS
NET YARDS RUSHING 79 68 TEAM
Avg. Per Game 79.0 68.0 OPPONENTS
Total Rushes 25 17 * PUNTING
NET YARDS PASSING 255 357 Fox
Avg. Per Game 255.0 357.0 TEAM
Sacked/Yards Lost 3/22 2/10 OPPONENTS
Gross Yards 277 367 * PUNT RETURNS
Att./Completions 27/22 36/25 Peoples-Jones LG
Completion Pct. 81.5 69.4 Peoples-Jones TM
Had Intercepted 0 0 TEAM
PUNTS/AVERAGE 3/49.3 2/46.5 OPPONENTS
NET PUNTING AVG. 3/49.3 2/34.5 * KICKOFF RETURNS
PENALTIES/YARDS 5/34 4/36 OPPONENTS
FUMBLES/BALL LOST 1/0 1/0 * FIELD GOALS
TOUCHDOWNS 3 2 Badgley
Rushing 2 0 TEAM
Passing 1 2 OPPONENTS
Returns 0 0 Badgley: (54G)
* SCORE BY PERIODS Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 OT PTS TM: (54G)
TEAM 14 7 3 0 0 24 OPP: (24G,27G,29G)
OPPONENTS 3 14 3 3 0 23
* SCORING TD-Ru-Pa-Rt K-PAT FG S PTS
Badgley 0 0 0 0 3/3 1/ 10 6
Gibbs 1 1 0 0 0 6
LaPorta 1 0 1 0 0 6
Montgomery 1 1 0 O 0 6
TEAM 32 1 0 3/ 3 1/ 10 24
OPPONENTS 2 0 2 0 2/ 2 3/ 30 23
2-Pt Conv: TM 0-0, OPP 0-0
SACKS: Hutchinson 2, TM 2, OPP 3
FUM/LOST: Goff 1/0
* PASSING Att Cmp Yds Cmp% Yds/Att TD TD% I
Goff 27 22 277 81.5 10.26 1 3.7
TEAM 27 22 277 81.5 10.26 1 3.7
OPPONENTS 36 25 367 69.4 10.19 2 5.6
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No. Yds Avg Long TD

14 57 4.1 11 1

8 25 3.1 11 1

3 -3 -1.0 -1 0

25 79 3.2 11 2

17 68 4.0 15 0
No. Yds Avg Long TD

7 110 15.7 30 0

5 80 16.0 33 0

4 43 10.8 16 0

3 14 4.7 8 1

2 19 9.5 13 0

1 11 11.0 11 0

22 277 12.6 33 1

25 367 14.7 50t 2
No. Yds Avg Long TD

0 0 -——= == 0

0 0 -——= == 0
Yds Avg Net TB In Lg B
148 49.3 49.3 0 3 61 O
148 49.3 49.3 0 3 61 O
93 46.5 34.5 1 1 62 0
Ret FC Yds Avg Long TD
1 O 4 4.0 4 0

1 O 4 4.0 4 0

1 0 4 4.0 4 0

0 3 0 --- -— 0
No. Yds Avg Long TD

1 24 24.0 24 0
1-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50+
0o/ 0 0/ 0 0/ 0 1/ 1
o/ 0 0/ 0 0/ 0 1/ 1
3/ 3 0/ 0 0/ 0 0/ 0

Long Sack/Lost Rating
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POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH

MONDAY, JANUARY 15, 2024

OFFENSE
GAMES (Won-Lost)
FIRST DOWNS
Rushing
Passing
Penalty
YDS GAINED (tot)
Avg per Game
RUSHING (net)
Avg per Game
Rushes
Yards per Rush
PASSING (net)
Avg per Game
Passes Att.
Completed
Pct Completed
Yards Gained
Sacked
Yards Lost
Had intercepted
Yards Opp Ret
Opp TDs on Int
PUNTS
Avg Yards
PUNT RETURNS
Avg Return
Returned for TD
KICKOFF RETURNS
Avg Return
Returned for TD
PENALTIES
Yards Penalized
FUMBLES BY
Fumbles Lost
Opp Fumbles
Opp Fum Lost
POSS. TIME (avg)
TOUCHDOWNS
Rushing
Passing
Returns
EXTRA-PT KICKS
2-PT CONVERSIONS
FIELD GOALS/FGA
POINTS SCORED

DEFENSE
POINTS ALLOWED
OPP FIRST DOWNS
Rushing
Passing
Penalty
OPP YARDS GAINED
Avg per Game
OPP RUSHING (net)
Avg per Game
Rushes
Yards per Rush
OPP PASSING (net)
Avg per Game
Passes Att.
Completed
Pct Completed
Sacked
Yards Lost
INTERCEPTED BY
Yards Returned
Returned for TD
OPP PUNT RETURNS
Avg return
OPP KICKOFF RET
Avg return
OPP TOUCHDOWNS
Rushing
Passing
Returns

Hou.

1-0
14
3
10
1
356

356.

76

76.

22

3.

280

280.

22
17

7.

280

o

sy

=

N
O OO OO WO PR OWRF O OO OO
. . .

24:34

6

1

3

2
6/6
0/0
1/1
45

Hou.

14
18
4
14
0
324

324.

56

56.

20

2.

268

268.

46
34

73.

39

118

N

O, P DNOODNLPR

Clev.

0-1
18
4
14
0
324

324.

56

56.

20

2.

268

268.

46
34

73.

307

39

118

IS
N

O OO ON P OOOONRE B

w

2/2
0/0
0/0

14

Clev.

45
14

10

356

356.

76

76.

22

280

280.

~ =N
[@RENEES BN

NwWwWEFERFO PO OOOO

K.C.
1-0
25

8

14

3
409

0 409.

147

0 147.

34

8 4.

262

0 262.

41
23

262

(@)

(@]
IS

o
=
COFR WUUOWNORREMWOOOO

I

K.C.

13

264

0 264.

76

18

188

0 188.

o
N
O ORFR N DO OO

.3

Miami
0-1
13
5
8
0
264
264 .
76
76.
18

188
188.
39
20

51.
199

=
O~ PN

N o~
H WO ONOWONDdOOOO O

(&)

Miami
26
25

14

409
409.
147
147.
34

262
262.

aN D
O o W

O REFEPNWNREROOOO

G.B.
1-0
22
10
11

1
415

415.

143

143.

33

4.

272

272.

21
16

76.

272

(@}

w

[e))
O OO OO0 JOOOODOOJWwoo oo

N
[ee}
ul
ul

G.B.
32
37
25

510

510.

123

123.

25

387

387.

O Wk ool O

Dal.

37

25

510

510.

123

123.

25

387

387.

60
41

68.

403

oy [
SN oY

IS N
O OO O0woy O Ul OO o

w
=
(@]
ul

Dal.
48
22
10
11

415

415.

143

143.

33

272

272.

21
16

76.

o

iy
o N

P WWw-JO0O OO OoOo o oo

2

255

255.

27
22

81.

277

22

o O

iy

O O F ™ UTO OO O D wWwwOo

w

N
NeJ
ul
ul

Det.
23
22
15

425

425.

68

68.

17

357

357.

36
25

69.

[y
O OoON

ONODNDd PP OO OO

4

357

357.
36
25
69.

367

=
O O OoODN

iy

w N
OO RO ODREFR OOOOoONO

w
o
o
ul

LA-R
24
23

16

334

334.
79
79.
25

255
255.

N @ NN
ON WREF N

O, NWOO PR OO



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY,

JANUARY 15, 2024

OFFENSE Buff.
GAMES (Won-Lost) 1-0
FIRST DOWNS 24
Rushing 11
Passing 11
Penalty 2
YDS GAINED (tot) 368
Avg per Game 368.
RUSHING (net) 179
Avg per Game 179.
Rushes 34
Yards per Rush 5.
PASSING (net) 189
Avg per Game 189.
Passes Att. 30
Completed 21
Pct Completed 70.
Yards Gained 203
Sacked 2
Yards Lost 14
Had intercepted 0
Yards Opp Ret 0
Opp TDs on Int 0
PUNTS 3
Avg Yards 48.
PUNT RETURNS 0
Avg Return 0.
Returned for TD 0
KICKOFF RETURNS 1
Avg Return 19.
Returned for TD 0
PENALTIES 2
Yards Penalized 24
FUMBLES BY 0
Fumbles Lost 0
Opp Fumbles 2
Opp Fum Lost 1
POSS. TIME (avg) 33:19
TOUCHDOWNS 4
Rushing 1
Passing 3
Returns 0
EXTRA-PT KICKS 4/4
2-PT CONVERSIONS 0/0
FIELD GOALS/FGA 1/3
POINTS SCORED 31
DEFENSE Buff.
POINTS ALLOWED 17
OPP FIRST DOWNS 22
Rushing 6
Passing 14
Penalty 2
OPP YARDS GAINED 324
Avg per Game 324.
OPP RUSHING (net) 106
Avg per Game 106.
Rushes 23
Yards per Rush 4.
OPP PASSING (net) 218
Avg per Game 218.
Passes Att. 39
Completed 22
Pct Completed 56.
Sacked 1
Yards Lost 11
INTERCEPTED BY 1
Yards Returned 0
Returned for TD 0
OPP PUNT RETURNS 1
Avg return 12.
OPP KICKOFF RET 1
Avg return 21.
OPP TOUCHDOWNS 2
Rushing 0
Passing 2
Returns 0
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POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 15, 2024

TEAM RANKINGS
American Football Conference
Offense Defense
Total Rush Pass Total Rush Pass
Buff. 2 *1 5 2T 4 3
Cleve. AT 6 2 4 2T 6
Hou. 3 4T 1 2T 1 5
K.C. 1 2 3 *1 2T *1
Miami 6 4T 6 6 5 4
Pitt. 4T 3 4 5 6 2
National Football Conference
Offense Defense
Total Rush Pass Total Rush Pass
Dallas *1 2 *1 3 6 3
Det. 5 4 5 4 2 5
G.B. 4 1 4 6 5 6
Rams 3 5 2 2 3 2
Phil. 6 6 6 5 4 4
T.B. 2 3 3 1 *1 1
National Football League
Offense Defense
Total Rush Pass Total Rush Pass
Buff. 6 *1 11 3T 7 3
Cleve. 9T 11 6 6 4T 9
Dallas *1 4 *1 9 10 8
Det. 8 7 8 10 3 11
G.B. 4 3 5 12 9 12
Hou. 7 8T 4 3T 2 7
K.C. 5 2 7 *1 4T *1
Rams 3 10 2 5 6 5
Miami 12 8T 12 8 11 6
Phil. 11 12 9 11 8 10
Pitt. 9T 6 10 7 12 2
T.B. 2 5 3 2 *1 4

Tied for position
League Leader



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 15, 2024

AFC / TEAM/OFFENSE RANK

)

Points per Game Differential

Tm (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I)
BUF 2 2 1 1 5 3 1t 5 2
CLE 4t 5 6 6 2 5 6 6 4
HOU 3 1 4t 5 1 1 1t 1t 5
KC 1 3 2 3 3 2 1t 1t 1
MIA © 6 4t 4 6 6 4t 4 6
PIT 4t 4 3 2 4 4 4t 3 3
AFC / OPPONENT/DEFENSE RANK

Tm (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I)
BUF 2t 3 4 5 3 3 2t 4 4
CLE 4 6 2t 2 6 6 4t 5t 2
HOU 2t 2 1 1 5 2 1 1 3
KC 1 1 2t 3 1 1 2t 3 1
MIA © 4 5 4 4 5 4t 5t 6
PIT 5 5 6 6 2 4 4t 2 5
(A) Total Yards per Game

(B) Yards per Play

(C) Rushing Yards per Game

(D) Rushing Yards per Attempt

(E) Passing Net Yards per Game

(F) Passing Net Yards per Play

(G) Passing, Percent Had Intercepted
(H) Sacks per Pass Play

(I) First Downs per Game

(J) Third Down Efficiency

(K) Fourth Down Efficiency

(L) Punt Return Average

(M) Kickoff Return Average

(N) Gross Punting Average

(O) Net Punting Average

(P) Points per Game

(Q) Field Goal Percentage

Combined Offense/Defense Rank
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POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 15, 2024

NFC / TEAM/OFFENSE RANK

Kickoff Return Average

Gross Punting Average

Net Punting Average

Points per Game

Field Goal Percentage
ombined Offense/Defense Rank

) Points per Game Differential

Tm (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
DAL 1 5 2 1 1 6 6 3
DET 5 4 4 5 5 3 1t b5t
GB 4 2 1 2 4 1 1t 1
LAR 3 1 5 4 2 2 1t 2
PHI 6 6 6 6 6 5 1t 4
TB 2 3 3 3 3 4 1t b5t
NFC / OPPONENT/DEFENSE RANK
Tm (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
DAL 3 5 6 5 3 6 2t 6
DET 4 6 2 3 5 5 2t 5
GB 6 2 5 6 6 1 1 4
LAR 2 3 3 2 2 4 2t 1t
PHI 5 4 4 4 4 3 2t 1t
TB 1 1 1 1 1 2 2t 3
A) Total Yards per Game
B) Yards per Play
C) Rushing Yards per Game
D) Rushing Yards per Attempt
E) Passing Net Yards per Game
F) Passing Net Yards per Play
G) Passing, Percent Had Intercepted
H) Sacks per Pass Play
I) First Downs per Game
J) Third Down Efficiency
K) Fourth Down Efficiency
L) Punt Return Average
)
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POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 15, 2024

NFL / TEAM/OFFENSE RANK

Tm (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M)
BUF 6 7 1 1 11 9 1t 7t 3 6 1t 8t 6
CLE 95t 11 11 11t 6 11 12 10 9 3 8t 5 10t
HOU 7 1 8t 9 4 2 1t 1t 10 10 12 3 8
KC 5 8 2 5 7 6 1t 1t 2 7 1t 6 9
MIA 12 12 8t 6 12 12 9t 5 11t 11 6t 8t 4
PIT 9t 10 6 3 10 10 9t 4 6t 4 8t 1t 5
DAL 1 6 4 2 1 8 11 7t 1 1 8t 8t 2
DET 8 5 7 10 8 4 1t 11t 4t 8t 1t 4 10t
GB 4 3 3 4 5 1 1t 1t o6t 2 1t 8t 10t
LAR 3 2 10 8 2 3 1t 6 6t 8t 1t 8t 3
PHI 11 9 12 11t 9 7 1t 9 11t 12 8t 7 7
TB 2 4 5 7 3 5 1t 11t 4t 5 ot 1t 1

NFL / OPPONENT/DEFENSE RANK

Tm (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M)
BUF 3t 3 7 10 3 3 3t 9 5t 9 2t 11t 8

CLE 6 12 4t 4 9 11 5t 10t 3 3 1 10 5

HOU 3t 2 2 1t 7 2 1 3 4 10 2t 8 1t
KC 1 1 4t 7 1 1 3t 8 1t 2 ot 1t 9

MIA 8 5 11 8 6 7 5t 10t 11 6 8t 7 4

PIT 7 6 12 12 2 4 5t 5t 10 7 8t 1t 7

DAL 9 10 10 9 8 12 5t 10t 5t 11 8t 1t 1t
DET 10 11 3 5 11 10 5t 7 5t 4t 8t 1t 10

GB 12 7 9 11 12 5 2 5t 12 12 2t 1t 11

LAR 5 8 6 3 5 9 5t 1t 8t 4t 8t 9 1t
PHI 11 9 38 6 10 8 5t 1t 8t 8 ot 11t 12

B 2 4 1 1t 4 6 5t 4 1t 1 2t 6 6

(A) Total Yards per Game

(B) Yards per Play

(C) Rushing Yards per Game

(D) Rushing Yards per Attempt

(E) Passing Net Yards per Game

(F) Passing Net Yards per Play

(G) Passing, Percent Had Intercepted

(H) Sacks per Pass Play

(I) First Downs per Game

(J) Third Down Efficiency

(K) Fourth Down Efficiency

(L) Punt Return Average

(M) Kickoff Return Average

(N) Gross Punting Average

(O) Net Punting Average

(P) Points per Game

(Q) Field Goal Percentage

Combined Offense/Defense Rank

(R) Points per Game Differential

(S) Net Yards per Game Differential
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POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 15, 2024

AFC / TOTAL OFFENSE

Rank Team Total Rushing Passing Total Rushing Passing
1) Kansas City 409 147 262 409.0 147.0 262.0
2) Buffalo 368 179 189 368.0 179.0 189.0
3) Houston 356 76 280 356.0 76.0 280.0
4t) Cleveland 324 56 268 324.0 56.0 268.0
4t) Pittsburgh 324 106 218 324.0 106.0 218.0
6) Miami 264 76 188 264.0 76.0 188.0

AFC / TOTAL DEFENSE

Rank Team Total Rushing Passing Total Rushing Passing
1) Kansas City 264 76 188 264.0 76.0 188.0
2t) Buffalo 324 106 218 324.0 106.0 218.0
2t) Houston 324 56 268 324.0 56.0 268.0
4) Cleveland 356 76 280 356.0 76.0 280.0
5) Pittsburgh 368 179 189 368.0 179.0 189.0
6) Miami 409 147 262 409.0 147.0 262.0

NFC / TOTAL OFFENSE

Rank Team Total Rushing Passing Total Rushing Passing
1) Dallas 510 123 387 510.0 123.0 387.0
2) Tampa Bay 426 119 307 426.0 119.0 307.0
3) L.A. Rams 425 68 357 425.0 68.0 357.0
4) Green Bay 415 143 272 415.0 143.0 272.0
5) Detroit 334 79 255 334.0 79.0 255.0
6) Philadelphia 276 42 234 276.0 42.0 234.0

NFC / TOTAL DEFENSE

Rank Team Total Rushing Passing Total Rushing Passing
1) Tampa Bay 276 42 234 276.0 42.0 234.0
2) L.A. Rams 334 79 255 334.0 79.0 255.0
3) Dallas 415 143 272 415.0 143.0 272.0
4) Detroit 425 68 357 425.0 68.0 357.0
5) Philadelphia 426 119 307 426.0 119.0 307.0
6) Green Bay 510 123 387 510.0 123.0 387.0

NFL / TOTAL OFFENSE

Rank Team Total Rushing Passing Total Rushing Passing
1) Dallas 510 123 387 510.0 123.0 387.0
2) Tampa Bay 426 119 307 426.0 119.0 307.0
3) L.A. Rams 425 68 357 425.0 68.0 357.0
4) Green Bay 415 143 272 415.0 143.0 272.0
5) Kansas City 409 147 262 409.0 147.0 262.0
6) Buffalo 368 179 189 368.0 179.0 189.0
7) Houston 356 76 280 356.0 76.0 280.0
8) Detroit 334 79 255 334.0 79.0 255.0
9t) Cleveland 324 56 268 324.0 56.0 268.0
9t) Pittsburgh 324 106 218 324.0 106.0 218.0
11) Philadelphia 276 42 234 276.0 42.0 234.0
12) Miami 264 76 188 264.0 76.0 188.0
NFL / TOTAL DEFENSE

Rank Team Total Rushing Passing Total Rushing Passing
1) Kansas City 264 76 188 264.0 76.0 188.0
2) Tampa Bay 276 42 234 276.0 42.0 234.0
3t) Buffalo 324 106 218 324.0 106.0 218.0
3t) Houston 324 56 268 324.0 56.0 268.0
5) L.A. Rams 334 79 255 334.0 79.0 255.0
6) Cleveland 356 76 280 356.0 76.0 280.0
7) Pittsburgh 368 179 189 368.0 179.0 189.0
8) Miami 409 147 262 409.0 147.0 262.0
9) Dallas 415 143 272 415.0 143.0 272.0
10) Detroit 425 68 357 425.0 68.0 357.0
11) Philadelphia 426 119 307 426.0 119.0 307.0
12) Green Bay 510 123 387 510.0 123.0 387.0



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 15, 2024

AFC / TAKEAWAYS, GIVEAWAYS

Rank Team

1t)

Buffalo
Houston
Kansas City
Miami
Cleveland
Pittsburgh
Totals

NFC / TAKEAWAYS, GIVEAWAYS

Rank Team

Green Bay
Detroit

L.A. Rams
Philadelphia
Tampa Bay
Dallas
Totals

NFL / TAKEAWAYS, GIVEAWAYS

Rank Team

1t)

Buffalo
Houston
Green Bay
Kansas City
Miami
Detroit
L.A. Rams
Philadelphia
Tampa Bay
Cleveland
Pittsburgh
Dallas
Totals

TAKEAWAYS GIVEAWAYS Net
Int Fum Total Int Fum Total Diff
1 1 2 0 0 0 = 42
2 0 2 0 0 0 = 42
1 0 1 0 1 1 = 0
0 1 1 1 0 1 = 0
0 0 0 2 0 2 = =2
0 0 0 1 1 2 = =2
4 2 6 4 2 6 = 0
TAKEAWAYS GIVEAWAYS Net
Int Fum Total Int Fum Total Diff
2 0 2 0 0 0 = 42
0 0 0 0 0 0 = 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 = 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 = 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 = 0
0 0 0 2 0 2 = =2
2 0 2 2 0 2 = 0
TAKEAWAYS GIVEAWAYS Net
Int Fum Total Int Fum Total Diff
1 1 2 0 0 0 = 42
2 0 2 0 0 0 = +2
2 0 2 0 0 0 = +2
1 0 1 0 1 1 = 0
0 1 1 1 0 1 = 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 = 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 = 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 = 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 = 0
0 0 0 2 0 2 = =2
0 0 0 1 1 2 = =2
0 0 0 2 0 2 = =2
6 2 8 6 2 8 = 0



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 15, 2024

AFC / TEAM/OFFENSE INSIDE THE

Rank Team Poss
1) Cleveland 2
2t) Buffalo 3
2t) Houston 3
2t) Pittsburgh 3
5) Kansas City 6

AFC / OPPONENTS/DEFENSE INSIDE THE 20

Rank Team Poss
1) Miami 6
2t) Buffalo 3
2t) Cleveland 3
2t) Pittsburgh 3
5) Houston 2

NFC / TEAM/OFFENSE INSIDE THE

Rank Team Poss
1t) Detroit 3
1t) Green Bay 4
3) Dallas 5
4) Philadelphia 2
5t) L.A. Rams 3
5t) Tampa Bay 1

NFC / OPPONENTS/DEFENSE INSIDE THE 20

5t) Dallas
5t) L.A. Rams

Rank Team Poss
1t) Detroit 3
1t) Philadelphia 1
3) Tampa Bay 2
4) Green Bay 5

4

3

NFL / TEAM/OFFENSE INSIDE THE

Rank Team Poss
1t) Cleveland 2
1t) Detroit 3
1t) Green Bay 4
4) Dallas 5
5t) Buffalo 3
5t) Houston 3
5t) Pittsburgh 3
8) Philadelphia 2
9) Kansas City 6
10t) L.A. Rams 3
10t) Tampa Bay 1

NFL / OPPONENTS/DEFENSE INSIDE THE 20

Rank Team Poss

1t) Detroit

1t) Philadelphia
3) Miami

4) Tampa Bay

5t) Buffalo
5t) Cleveland
5t) Pittsburgh
8) Green Bay
9t) Dallas

9t) Houston
9t) L.A. Rams
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POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 15, 2024

AFC / OFFENSE/TEAMS:

Rank Team

AFC / DEFENSE/OPPONENTS:

Kansas City
Buffalo
Pittsburgh
Cleveland
Houston
Miami
Totals

Rank Team

Kansas City
Cleveland
Houston
Buffalo
Pittsburgh
Miami
Totals

FIRST DOWNS,

FIRST DOWNS

Total Rush Pass
25 8 14
24 11 11
22 6 14
18 4 14
14 3 10
13 5 8

116 37 71

FIRST DOWNS,

FIRST DOWNS

Total Rush Pass
13 5 8
14 3 10
18 4 14
22 6 14
24 11 11
25 8 14

116 37 71

THIRD DOWNS,

Pen

00 O~ ONDNW

Pen

0 WO O

FOURTH DOWNS

THIRD DOWNS

Made Att Pct
6 15 40.0

5 12 41.7

5 11 45.5

7 15 46.7

2 8 25.0

1 12 8.3

26 73 35.6

THIRD DOWNS, FOURTH DOWNS

THIRD DOWNS

Made Att Pct
1 12 8.3

2 8 25.0

7 15 46.7

5 11 45.5

5 12 41.7

6 15 40.0

26 73 35.6

NFC / OFFENSE/TEAMS: FIRST DOWNS, THIRD DOWNS, FOURTH DOWNS

Rank Team

NFC / DEFENSE/OPPONENTS:

Dallas
Detroit
Tampa Bay
Green Bay
L.A. Rams
Philadelphia
Totals

Rank Team

Tampa Bay
Dallas
Detroit

L.A. Rams
Philadelphia
Green Bay
Totals

FIRST DOWNS

Total Rush Pass
37 8 25
23 6 16
23 9 13
22 10 11
22 4 15
13 3 9

140 40 89

FIRST DOWNS,

FIRST DOWNS

Total Rush Pass
13 3 9
22 10 11
22 4 15
23 6 16
23 9 13
37 8 25

140 40 89

Pen

REWwkE P e

1

Pen

RS 2R WweE R

THIRD DOWNS

Made Att Pct
10 16 62.5

3 9 33.3

9 14 42.9

6 10 60.0

3 9 33.3

0 9 0.0

28 67 41.8

THIRD DOWNS, FOURTH DOWNS

THIRD DOWNS

Made Att Pct
0 9 0.0

6 10 60.0

3 9 33.3

3 9 33.3

) 14 42.9

10 16 62.5
28 67 41.8

FOURTH DOWNS
Made Att Pct
100.0
100.0

0.0

0.0

50.0
38.5

U wo ook
woyo s P -

FOURTH DOWNS
Made Att Pct
50.0
0.
0.
100.
100.
13 38.

UL P OOOoOW
e e Y e e
oo oo

FOURTH DOWNS

Made Att Pct
0 2 0.0
1 1 100.0
1 2 50.0
1 1 100.0
1 1 100.0
0 2 0.0
4 9 44.4

FOURTH DOWNS
Made Att Pct
0.
100.
100.
100.
50.
0.
44 .

DO R PP O
ONN R - 2N
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POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 15, 2024

NFL / OFFENSE/TEAMS:

Rank Team

9)
10)
11t)
11t)

NFL / DEFENSE/OPPONENTS:

Dallas
Kansas City
Buffalo
Detroit
Tampa Bay
Pittsburgh
Green Bay
L.A. Rams
Cleveland
Houston
Miami
Philadelphia
Totals

Rank Team

1t)
1t)

Kansas City
Tampa Bay
Cleveland
Houston
Buffalo
Dallas
Detroit
L.A. Rams
Philadelphia
Pittsburgh
Miami

Green Bay
Totals

FIRST DOWNS,

FIRST DOWNS

Total Rush Pass
37 8 25
25 8 14
24 11 11
23 6 16
23 9 13
22 6 14
22 10 11
22 4 15
18 4 14
14 3 10
13 5 8
13 3 9

256 77 160

FIRST DOWNS,

FIRST DOWNS

Total Rush Pass
13 5 8
13 3 9
14 3 10
18 4 14
22 6 14
22 10 11
22 4 15
23 6 16
23 9 13
24 11 11
25 8 14
37 8 25

256 77 160

THIRD DOWNS,

Pe

OO OWRNREFEFRENDWNDB

[y

Pen

O W NDRFRERPEPWEDNDOREEO

[

FOURTH DOWNS

THIRD DOWNS

Made Att Pct
10 16 62.5
6 15 40.0
5 12 41.7
3 9 33.3
6 14 42.9
5 11 45.5
6 10 60.0
3 9 33.3
7 15 46.7
2 8 25.0
1 12 8.3
0 9 0.0
54 140 38.6

THIRD DOWNS, FOURTH DOWNS

THIRD DOWNS

Made Att Pct
1 12 8.3
0 9 0.0
2 8 25.0
7 15 46.7
5 11 45.5
6 10 60.0
3 9 33.3
3 9 33.3
[ 14 42.9
5 12 41.7
6 15 40.0

10 16 62.5
54 140 38.6

FOURTH DOWNS
Made Att Pct
0.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
50.0
0.0
100.0
100.0
0.0

WO woorrokrrrro
NN O R RERERERPNREREREREDN

N

FOURTH DOWNS
Made Att Pct
50.0

0.0

100.
100.
100.

50.
100.
100.

OWCOoOrHrrHrrFRErRPRPRRERPREPROOOOW
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N
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POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 15, 2024

AFC / FIRST-DOWN PLAYS BY TEAMS

Rank Team Yds/Play Plays Yards
1) Houston 8.95 21 188
2) Cleveland 6.89 28 193
3) Buffalo 6.03 30 181
4) Pittsburgh 5.13 30 154
5) Miami 3.96 23 91
o) Kansas City 3.56 32 114

TOTAL 5.62 164 921

AFC / FIRST-DOWN PLAYS BY OPPONENTS

Rank Team Yds/Play Plays Yards
1) Miami 3.56 32 114
2) Kansas City 3.96 23 91
3) Buffalo 5.13 30 154
4) Pittsburgh 6.03 30 181
5) Houston 6.89 28 193
o) Cleveland 8.95 21 188

TOTAL 5.62 164 921

NFC / FIRST-DOWN PLAYS BY TEAMS

Rank Team Yds/Play Plays Yards
1) Green Bay 9.54 26 248
2) Dallas 7.60 43 327
3) L.A. Rams 6.62 26 172
4) Tampa Bay 6.10 29 177
5) Detroit 5.85 27 158
6) Philadelphia 2.78 23 64

TOTAL 6.59 174 1146

NFC / FIRST-DOWN PLAYS BY OPPONENTS

Rank Team Yds/Play Plays Yards
1) Tampa Bay 2.78 23 64
2) L.A. Rams 5.85 27 158
3) Philadelphia 6.10 29 177
4) Detroit 6.62 26 172
5) Green Bay 7.60 43 327
6) Dallas 9.54 26 248

TOTAL 6.59 174 1146



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 15, 2024

NFL / FIRST-DOWN PLAYS BY TEAMS

Rank Team Yds/Play Plays Yards
1) Green Bay 9.54 26 248
2) Houston 8.95 21 188
3) Dallas 7.60 43 327
4) Cleveland 6.89 28 193
5) L.A. Rams 6.62 26 172
6) Tampa Bay 6.10 29 177
7) Buffalo 6.03 30 181
8) Detroit 5.85 27 158
9) Pittsburgh 5.13 30 154
10) Miami 3.96 23 91
11) Kansas City 3.56 32 114
12) Philadelphia 2.78 23 64

TOTAL 6.12 338 2067

NFL / FIRST-DOWN PLAYS BY OPPONENTS

Rank Team Yds/Play Plays Yards
1) Tampa Bay 2.78 23 64
2) Miami 3.56 32 114
3) Kansas City 3.96 23 91
4) Buffalo 5.13 30 154
5) L.A. Rams 5.85 27 158
6) Pittsburgh 6.03 30 181
7) Philadelphia 6.10 29 177
8) Detroit 6.62 26 172
9) Houston 6.89 28 193
10) Green Bay 7.60 43 327
11) Cleveland 8.95 21 188
12) Dallas 9.54 26 248

TOTAL 6.12 338 2067



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 15, 2024

AFC / KICKOFFS (Receiving Team)

Rank Team TotKO AdjKO TB TB% EZ EZ% OB I20 Avg.Start
1) Buffalo 4 4 3 75.0 3 75.0 0 0 26.3
2) Cleveland 8 8 8100.0 8100.0 0 0 25.0
3) Houston 3 3 2 66.7 2 66.7 0 0 24.7
4) Kansas City 2 2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0 25.5
5) Miami 7 7 3 42.9 3 42.9 0 0 28.6
6) Pittsburgh 6 6 4 66.7 4 66.7 0 0 25.8
Totals 30 30 20 66.7 20 66.7 0 0 26.2

KICKOFFS (Kicking Team)

Rank Team TotKO AdjKO TB TB% EZ EZ% OB I20 Avg.Start
1) Buffalo 6 6 4 66.7 4 66.7 0 0 25.8
2) Cleveland 3 3 2 66.7 2 66.7 0 0 24.7
3) Houston 8 8 8100.0 8100.0 0 0 25.0
4) Kansas City 7 7 3 42.9 3 42.9 0 0 28.6
5) Miami 2 2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0 25.5
6) Pittsburgh 4 4 3 75.0 3 75.0 0 0 26.3
Totals 30 30 20 66.7 20 66.7 0 0 26.2

Note: Average team drive start DOES NOT include onside kicks or kickoffs at
the end of a half unless either kickoff is returned for a touchdown. All other
kickoffs (returned kickoffs, fair catches, touchback and kickoffs out of
bounds) are included. Kickoffs resulting in the kicking team retaining
possession are not included.
ADJ KO: Adjusted kickoffs are used to compute the Avg. Team Drive Start.
I20: The number of drives that start inside (not including) the 20 yd line.



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 15, 2024

NFC / KICKOFFS (Receiving Team)

Rank Team TotKO AdjKO TB TB% EZ EZ% OB I20 Avg.Start
1) Detroit 6 6 6100.0 6100.0 0 0 25.0
1t) Green Bay 5 3 3100.0 3 60.0 0 0 25.0
3) L.A. Rams 5 5 4 80.0 4 80.0 0 0 25.6
4) Philadelphia 7 7 6 85.7 6 85.7 0 0 25.3
5) Tampa Bay 4 4 3 75.0 3 75.0 0 0 28.3
6) Dallas 8 8 3 37.5 5 62.5 0 2 24.3
Totals 35 33 25 75.8 27 81.8 0 2 25.4

KICKOFFS (Kicking Team)

Rank Team TotKO AdjKO TB TB% EZ EZ% OB I20 Avg.Start
1) Green Bay 8 8 3 37.5 5 62.5 0 2 24.3
2) Dallas 5 3 3100.0 3 60.0 0 0 25.0
3) Detroit 5 5 4 80.0 4 80.0 0 0 25.6
4) L.A. Rams 6 6 6100.0 6100.0 0 0 25.0
5) Philadelphia 4 4 3 75.0 3 75.0 0 0 28.3
6) Tampa Bay 7 7 6 85.7 6 85.7 0 0 25.3
Totals 35 33 25 75.8 27 81.8 0 2 25.4

Note: Average team drive start DOES NOT include onside kicks or kickoffs at
the end of a half unless either kickoff is returned for a touchdown. All other
kickoffs (returned kickoffs, fair catches, touchback and kickoffs out of
bounds) are included. Kickoffs resulting in the kicking team retaining
possession are not included.
ADJ KO: Adjusted kickoffs are used to compute the Avg. Team Drive Start.
I20: The number of drives that start inside (not including) the 20 yd line.



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 15, 2024

NFL / KICKOFFS (Receiving Team)

Rank Team TotKO AdjKO TB TB% EZ EZ% OB I20 Avg.Start
1) Buffalo 4 4 3 75.0 3 75.0 0 0 26.3
2) Cleveland 8 8 8100.0 8100.0 0 0 25.0
2t) Detroit 6 6 6100.0 6100.0 0 0 25.0
2t) Green Bay 5 3 3100.0 3 60.0 0 0 25.0
5) Houston 3 3 2 66.7 2 66.7 0 0 24.7
o) Kansas City 2 2 0O 0.0 0 0.0 0 0 25.5
7) L.A. Rams 5 5 4 80.0 4 80.0 0 0 25.6
8) Miami 7 7 3 42.9 3 42.9 0 0 28.6
9) Philadelphia 7 7 6 85.7 6 85.7 0 0 25.3
10) Pittsburgh 6 6 4 66.7 4 66.7 0 0 25.8
11) Tampa Bay 4 4 3 75.0 3 75.0 0 0 28.3
12) Dallas 8 8 3 37.5 5 62.5 0 2 24.3
Totals 65 63 45 71.4 47 74.6 0 2 25.7
KICKOFFS (Kicking Team)
Rank Team TotKO AdJKO TB TB% EZ EZ% OB I20 Avg.Start
1) Green Bay 8 8 3 37.5 5 62.5 0 2 24.3
2) Buffalo 6 6 4 66.7 4 66.7 0 0 25.8
3) Cleveland 3 3 2 66.7 2 66.7 0 0 24.7
4) Dallas 5 3 3100.0 3 60.0 0 0 25.0
5) Detroit 5 5 4 80.0 4 80.0 0 0 25.6
6) Houston 8 8 8100.0 8100.0 0 0 25.0
7) Kansas City 7 7 3 42.9 3 42.9 0 0 28.6
8) L.A. Rams 6 6 6100.0 6100.0 0 0 25.0
9) Miami 2 2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0 25.5
10) Philadelphia 4 4 3 75.0 3 75.0 0 0 28.3
11) Pittsburgh 4 4 3 75.0 3 75.0 0 0 26.3
12) Tampa Bay 7 7 6 85.7 6 85.7 0 0 25.3
Totals 65 63 45 71.4 47 74.6 0 2 25.7

Note: Average team drive start DOES NOT include onside kicks or kickoffs at
the end of a half unless either kickoff is returned for a touchdown. All other
kickoffs (returned kickoffs, fair catches, touchback and kickoffs out of
bounds) are included. Kickoffs resulting in the kicking team retaining
possession are not included.
ADJ KO: Adjusted kickoffs are used to compute the Avg. Team Drive Start.
I20: The number of drives that start inside (not including) the 20 yd line.



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 15, 2024

AFC / SINGLE-GAME HIGHS / PLAYERS

Most Points-- 14, Butker, K.C. vs. Miami, 1/13, (0 td, 4 fg, 2 xp, 0 2pt)
Passing Yards-- 307, Flacco, Clev. at Hou., 1/13, (34-46, 307, 1 td, 2 int)
Longest Pass-- 76, Stroud, Hou. vs. Clev., 1/13, (to Jordan, Brevin, td)

Passing Touchdowns-- 3, Stroud, Hou. vs. Clev., 1/13, (l16-21, 274, 3 td, 0 int)
Passing Touchdowns-- 3, J. Allen, Buff. vs. Pitt., 1/15, (21-30, 203, 3 td, 0 int)

Rushing Yards-- 89, Pacheco, K.C. vs. Miami, 1/13, (24-89, 1 td)
Rushing Attempts-- 24, Pacheco, K.C. vs. Miami, 1/13, (24-89, 1 td)
Longest Rush-- 52, J. Allen, Buff. vs. Pitt., 1/15, td

Receptions-- 8, Da. Bell, Clev. at Hou., 1/13, (8-54, 0 td)

Receptions-- 8, Rice, K.C. vs. Miami, 1/13, (8-130, 1 td)

Receiving Yards-- 130, Rice, K.C. vs. Miami, 1/13, (8-130, 1 td)

Kickoff Return Yards-- 69, Berrios, Miami at K.C., 1/13, (3-69, 0 td)
Kickoff Returns-- 3, Berrios, Miami at K.C., 1/13, (3-69, 0 td)

Longest Kickoff Return-- 30, Berrios, Miami at K.C., 1/13

Punt Return Yards-- 12, Austin, Pitt. at Buff., 1/15, (1-12, 1 fc, 0 td)

Punt Returns-- 1, (4 times in Non-Overtime Games)

Longest Punt Return-- 12, Austin, Pitt. at Buff., 1/15

Interceptions-- 1, (4 times in Non-Overtime Games)

Longest Interception Return-- 82, St. Nelson, Hou. vs. Clev., 1/13, td
Sacks-- 1.5, Karlaftis, K.C. vs. Miami, 1/13

Scrimmage Yards-- 130, Rice, K.C. vs. Miami, 1/13, (Rush 0-0, Rec 8-130)
Longest Punt-- 52, Bojorquez, Clev. at Hou., 1/13

Longest Punt-- 52, Martin, Buff. vs. Pitt., 1/15

Punts-- 4, (4 times in Non-Overtime Games)

Field Goals Made-- 4, Butker, K.C. vs. Miami, 1/13, (4-4, 32 1q9)

Longest Field Goal-- 45, Bass, Buff. vs. Pitt., 1/15

NFC / SINGLE-GAME HIGHS / PLAYERS

Most Points-- 18, Ferguson, Dal. vs. G.B., 1/14, (3 td, 0 fg, 0 xp, 0 2pt)
Most Points-- 18, A. Jones, G.B. at Dbal., 1/14, (3 td, 0 fg, 0 xp, 0 2pt)
Passing Yards-- 403, Prescott, Dal. vs. G.B., 1/14, (41-60, 403, 3 td, 2 int)
Longest Pass-- 56, Mayfield, T.B. vs. Phil., 1/15, (to Palmer, Trey, td)
Passing Touchdowns-- 3, (3 times in Non-Overtime Games)

Rushing Yards-- 118, A. Jones, G.B. at Dal., 1/14, (21-118, 3 td)

Rushing Attempts-- 21, A. Jones, G.B. at Dal., 1/14, (21-118, 3 td)
Longest Rush-- 27, A. Jones, G.B. at Dal., 1/14

Receptions-- 10, Ferguson, Dal. vs. G.B., 1/14, (10-93, 3 td)

Receiving Yards-- 181, Nacua, LA-R at Det., 1/14, (9-181, 1 td)

Kickoff Return Yards-- 127, Turpin, Dal. vs. G.B., 1/14, (5-127, 0 td)
Kickoff Returns-- 5, Turpin, Dal. vs. G.B., 1/14, (5-127, 0 td)

Longest Kickoff Return-- 47, Turpin, Dal. vs. G.B., 1/14

Punt Return Yards-- 24, Thompkins, T.B. vs. Phil., 1/15, (2-24, 1 fc, 0 td)
Punt Returns-- 2, Thompkins, T.B. vs. Phil., 1/15, (2-24, 1 fc, 0 td)
Longest Punt Return-- 13, Thompkins, T.B. vs. Phil., 1/15

Interceptions-- 1, Alexander, G.B. at Dal., 1/14, (1-0, 0 td)
Interceptions-- 1, Savage, G.B. at Dal., 1/14, (1-64, 1 td)

Longest Interception Return-- 64, Savage, G.B. at Dal., 1/14, td

Sacks-- 2.0, Hutchinson, Det. vs. LA-R, 1/14

Sacks-- 2.0, E. Jones, LA-R at Det., 1/14

Scrimmage Yards-- 179, Nacua, LA-R at Det., 1/14, (Rush 1--2, Rec 9-181)
Longest Punt-- 62, E. Evans, LA-R at Det., 1/14

Punts-- 4, Mann, Phil. at T.B., 1/15, (4-188, 47.0)

Field Goals Made-- 3, Maher, LA-R at Det., 1/14, (3-3, 29 1q9)

Field Goals Made-- 3, McLaughlin, T.B. vs. Phil., 1/15, (3-3, 54 1q)
Longest Field Goal-- 54, Badgley, Det. vs. LA-R, 1/14

Longest Field Goal-- 54, McLaughlin, T.B. vs. Phil., 1/15



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 15, 2024

NFL / SINGLE-GAME HIGHS / PLAYERS

Most Points-- 18, Ferguson, Dal. vs. G.B., 1/14, (3 td, 0 fg, 0 xp, 0 2pt)
Most Points-- 18, A. Jones, G.B. at Dal., 1/14, (3 td, 0 fg, 0 xp, 0 2pt)
Passing Yards-- 403, Prescott, Dal. vs. G.B., 1/14, (41-60, 403, 3 td, 2 int)
Longest Pass-- 76, Stroud, Hou. vs. Clev., 1/13, (to Jordan, Brevin, td)
Passing Touchdowns-- 3, (5 times in Non-Overtime Games)

Rushing Yards-- 118, A. Jones, G.B. at Dal., 1/14, (21-118, 3 td)

Rushing Attempts-- 24, Pacheco, K.C. vs. Miami, 1/13, (24-89, 1 td)
Longest Rush-- 52, J. Allen, Buff. vs. Pitt., 1/15, td

Receptions-- 10, Ferguson, Dal. vs. G.B., 1/14, (10-93, 3 td)

Receiving Yards-- 181, Nacua, LA-R at Det., 1/14, (9-181, 1 td)

Kickoff Return Yards-- 127, Turpin, Dal. vs. G.B., 1/14, (5-127, 0 td)
Kickoff Returns-- 5, Turpin, Dal. vs. G.B., 1/14, (5-127, 0 td)

Longest Kickoff Return-- 47, Turpin, Dal. vs. G.B., 1/14

Punt Return Yards-- 24, Thompkins, T.B. vs. Phil., 1/15, (2-24, 1 fc, 0 td)
Punt Returns-- 2, Thompkins, T.B. vs. Phil., 1/15, (2-24, 1 fc, 0 td)
Longest Punt Return-- 13, Thompkins, T.B. vs. Phil., 1/15

Interceptions-- 1, (6 times in Non-Overtime Games)

Longest Interception Return-- 82, St. Nelson, Hou. vs. Clev., 1/13, td
Sacks-- 2.0, Hutchinson, Det. vs. LA-R, 1/14

Sacks-- 2.0, E. Jones, LA-R at Det., 1/14

Scrimmage Yards-- 179, Nacua, LA-R at Det., 1/14, (Rush 1--2, Rec 9-181)
Longest Punt-- 62, E. Evans, LA-R at Det., 1/14

Punts-- 4, (5 times in Non-Overtime Games)

Field Goals Made-- 4, Butker, K.C. vs. Miami, 1/13, (4-4, 32 1q9)

Longest Field Goal-- 54, Badgley, Det. vs. LA-R, 1/14

Longest Field Goal-- 54, McLaughlin, T.B. vs. Phil., 1/15

300-Yard Passing Games

403, Prescott, DAL vs. GB 01/14 (41-60, 3 TD)
367, Stafford, LAR at DET 01/14 (25-36, 2 TD)
337, Mayfield, TB vs. PHI 01/15 (22-36, 3 TD)
307, Flacco, CLE at HOU 01/13 (34-46, 1 TD)

100-Yard Receiving Games

181, Nacua, LAR at DET 01/14 (9 rec., 1 TD)

151, Doubs, GB at DAL 01/14 (6 rec., 1 TD)

148, D. Smith, PHI at TB 01/15 (8 rec., 0 TD)
130, Rice, KC wvs. MIA 01/13 (8 rec., 1 TD)

110, St. Brown, DET vs. LAR 01/14 (7 rec., 0 TD)
110, Lamb, DAL vs. GB 01/14 (9 rec., 0 TD)

103, Gallup, DAL vs. GB 01/14 (6 rec., 0 TD)

100-Yard Rushing Games

118, A. Jones, GB at DAL 01/14 (21 att., 3 TD)



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 15, 2024

AFC / LEADING PASSERS

Pct Avg Pct Pct Rating
Player, Team Att Comp Comp Yds Gain TD TD Long Int Int Points
*Stroud, Hou. 21 16 76.2 274 13.05 3 14.3 76t 0 0.0 157.2
J. Allen, Buf. 30 21 70.0 203 6.77 3 10.0 34 0 0.0 121.9
Mahomes, K.C. 41 23 56.1 262 6.39 1 2.4 39 0 0.0 83.6
Flacco, Cle. 46 34 73.9 307 6.67 1 2.2 47 2 4.3 80.6
Rudolph, Pit. 39 22 56.4 229 5.87 2 5.1 33 1 2.6 80.0
Tagovailoa, Mia. 39 20 51.3 199 5.10 1 2.6 53t 1 2.6 63.9
AFC / LEADING PASSERS, RANKS

Pct Avg Pct Pct Rating
Player, Team Att Comp Comp Yds Gain TD TD Long Int Int Points
*Stroud, Hou. 6 6 1 2 1 1t 1 1t 1t 1
J. Allen, Buf. 5 4 3 5 2 1t 2 1t 1t 2
Mahomes, K.C. 2 2 5 3 4 4t 5 1t 1t 3
Flacco, Cle. 1 1 2 1 3 4t 6 6 6 4
Rudolph, Pit. 3t 3 4 4 5 3 3 4t 4t 5
Tagovailoa, Mia. 3t 5 6 6 6 4t 4 4t 4t 6

AFC / FOURTH-QUARTER PASSING LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Att Comp Comp% Yards YPA TD TD% Int Int% Rating
1) Rudolph, Pit. 15 9 60.0 68 4.53 1 6.7 0 0.0 93.2
2) Flacco, Cle. 9 7 77.8 38 4.22 O 0.0 0 0.0 84.3
3) Mahomes, K.C. 4 2 50.0 33 8.25 0 0.0 0 0.0 78.1
4) Tagovailoa, Mia. 25 12 48.0 99 3.96 O 0.0 0 0.0 58.6
AFC / THIRD-DOWN PASSING LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Att Comp Comp$% Yards YPA TD TD% Int Int% Rating
1) Flacco, Cle. 9 8 88.9 58 6.44 0 0.0 0 0.0 93.5
2) J. Allen, Buf. 7 5 71.4 29 4.14 O 0.0 0 0.0 78.9
3) *Stroud, Hou. 6 3 50.0 48 8.00 O 0.0 0 0.0 77.1
4) Rudolph, Pit. 10 5 50.0 54 5.40 O 0.0 0 0.0 66.3
5) Mahomes, K.C. 13 6 46.2 76 5.85 0 0.0 0 0.0 64.9
o) Tagovailoa, Mia. 9 5 55.06 24 2.67 O 0.0 1 11.1 21.3



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 15, 2024

AFC / LEADING RUSHERS

Rank Player, Team

1)
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17t)
17t)
20)
21)

Pacheco, K.C.

Cook, Buf.

J. Allen, Buf. (QB)
Singletary, Hou.
Mahomes, K.C. (QB)
Warren, Pit.
Harris, Pit.
Mostert, Mia.

Hunt, Cle.

Ty Johnson, Buf.
Tagovailoa, Mia. (QB)

Edwards-Helaire, K.C.

J. Ford, Cle.
Rudolph, Pit. (QB)
Pickens, Pit. (WR)
Flacco, Cle. (QB)
*Achane, Mia.
Metchie, Hou. (WR)
Waddle, Mia. (WR)

N. Collins, Hou. (WR)
*Stroud, Hou. (QOB)

Att Yards
24 89
18 79

8 74
13 66
2 41
8 38
12 37
8 33
8 26
8 26
3 25
7 21
9 17
2 16
1 15
3 13
6 9
1 9
1 9
1 4
1 1

AFC / THIRD-AND-ONE RUSHING LEADERS

Rank Player, Team
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J. Allen, Buf.
Hunt, Cle.
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2
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FD
1
1

Avg Long TD
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12
52t
29
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7
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8

o~

D OO S U WoWwWwwdhd whd o o o
O OO O U WOOWO WWWRrE U EFE Wb
e oNeoloNoNoNoNoNoNolNoNolh NeoNolNeNolN Sl el

= o> 0 0w

Pct
50.0
50.0



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 15, 2024

AFC / LEADERS IN RECEPTIONS

Rank
1t)

Player, Team

*Rice, K.C.

Da. Bell, Cle.
Njoku, Cle. (TE)
Kelce, K.C. (TE)
Diggs, Buf.

N. Collins, Hou.
Freiermuth, Pit. (TE)
T. Hill, Mia.
Pickens, Pit.

Hunt, Cle. (RB)
Bryant, Cle. (TE)
Cooper, Cle.

D. Johnson, Pit.

J. Ford, Cle. (RB)
Cook, Buf. (RB)
*Kincaid, Buf. (TE)
Metchie, Hou.

C. Wilson, Mia.
Shakir, Buf.
*Achane, Mia. (RB)
Smythe, Mia. (TE)
Singletary, Hou. (RB)
Cracraft, Mia.
Waddle, Mia.

Ju. Watson, K.C.
Warren, Pit. (RB)
Harris, Pit. (RB)
Murray, Buf. (RB)
*Hutchinson, Hou.

Moore, Cle.

A. Robinson, Pit.
Jordan, Hou. (TE)
Schultz, Hou. (TE)
Harty, Buf.

Gray, K.C. (TE)

Woods, Hou.

Knox, Buf. (TE)
Valdes-Scantling, K.C.
Austin, Pit.

James, K.C.

J. Wilson, Mia. (RB)
Edwards-Helaire, K.C. (RB)
Co. Heyward, Pit. (TE)
Hardman, K.C.

Mostert, Mia. (RB)
Pacheco, K.C. (RB)

Rec Yards

8

P RPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPEPRPPRPRPEPRPERERPRPEPERPENDNDNDNDNDNDNDMNDNDNDOWWWWWLOWDS DD DT OO0 JJ0

130
54
93
71
52
96
76
62
50

9
65
59
48
15

5
59
44
37
31
21
12

4
33
31
20
16
15
13
12
12
12
76
37
34
20

Avg Long TD

16.
6.
13.
10.
7.
16.
15.
12.
10.
1.
16.
14.
12.
3.
1.
19.
14.
12.
10.
7.
4.
1.
16.
15.
10.
8.
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39
16
45
22
12
38
33
53t
19
11t
47
19
19
11
4
29t
27
19
17t
11
5
3
19
17
10
16
10
9
6
7
13
76t
37t
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POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 15, 2024

AFC / RECEIVING YARDAGE LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Yards Rec
1) *Rice, K.C. 130 8
2) N. Collins, Hou. 96 6
3) Njoku, Cle. (TE) 93 7
4t) Freiermuth, Pit. (TE) 76 5
4t) Jordan, Hou. (TE) 76 1
o) Kelce, K.C. (TE) 71 7
7) Bryant, Cle. (TE) 65 4
8) T. Hill, Mia. 62 5
9t) Cooper, Cle. 59 4
9t) *Kincaid, Buf. (TE) 59 3
11) Da. Bell, Cle. 54 8
12) Diggs, Buf. 52 7
13) Pickens, Pit. 50 5
14) D. Johnson, Pit. 48 4
15) Metchie, Hou. 44 3
lot) Schultz, Hou. (TE) 37 1
let) C. Wilson, Mia. 37 3
18) Harty, Buf. 34 1
19) Cracraft, Mia. 33 2
20t) Shakir, Buf. 31 3
20t) Waddle, Mia. 31 2
22) *Achane, Mia. (RB) 21 3
23t) Gray, K.C. (TE) 20 1
23t) Ju. Watson, K.C. 20 2
25) Warren, Pit. (RB) 16 2
26t) J. Ford, Cle. (RB) 15 4
26t) Harris, Pit. (RB) 15 2
28) Murray, Buf. (RB) 13 2
29t) *Hutchinson, Hou. 12 2
29t) Moore, Cle. 12 2
29t) A. Robinson, Pit. 12 2
29t) Smythe, Mia. (TE) 12 3
33) Woods, Hou. 11 1
34t) Hunt, Cle. (RB) 9 5
34t) Knox, Buf. (TE) 9 1
30) Valdes-Scantling, K.C. 8 1
37) Austin, Pit. 7 1
38t) James, K.C. 6 1
38t) J. Wilson, Mia. (RB) 6 1
40t) Cook, Buf. (RB) 5 4
40t) Edwards-Helaire, K.C. (RB) 5 1
40t) Co. Heyward, Pit. (TE) 5 1
43) Singletary, Hou. (RB) 4 3
44) Hardman, K.C. 3 1
AFC / THIRD-DOWN RECEIVING LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Rec Yards
1) Hunt, Cle. (RB) 3 -1
2t) *Rice, K.C. 2 46
2t) N. Collins, Hou. 2 37
2t) Freiermuth, Pit. (TE) 2 27
2t) Njoku, Cle. (TE) 2 22
2t) Diggs, Buf. 2 20
2t) Murray, Buf. (RB) 2 13
8t) Pickens, Pit. 1 19
8t) C. Wilson, Mia. 1 19
8t) Cooper, Cle. 1 16
8t) Bryant, Cle. (TE) 1 11
8t) Kelce, K.C. (TE) 1 11
8t) Woods, Hou. 1 11
8t) Da. Bell, Cle. 1 10
8t) D. Johnson, Pit. 1 8
8t) Valdes-Scantling, K.C. 1 8
8t) T. Hill, Mia. 1 -6
8t) James, K.C. 1 6
8t) Metchie, Hou. 1 6
8t) J. Wilson, Mia. (RB) 1 [
8t) Edwards-Helaire, K.C. (RB) 1 5
8t) Cook, Buf. (RB) 1 -4
8t) Smythe, Mia. (TE) 1 4
8t) *Achane, Mia. (RB) 1 1
8t) Warren, Pit. (RB) 1 0

Avg Long TD

16.3 39 1
16.0 38 1
13.3 45 0
15.2 33 0
76.0 76t 1
10.1 22 0
16.3 47 0
12.4 53t 1
14.8 19 0
19.7 29t 1
6.8 16 0
7.4 12 0
10.0 19 0
12.0 19 1
14.7 27 0
37.0 37t 1
12.3 19 0
34.0 34 0
16.5 19 0
10.3 17t 1
15.5 17 0
7.0 11 0
20.0 20 0
10.0 10 0
8.0 16 0
3.8 11 0
7.5 10 0
6.5 9 0
6.0 6 0
6.0 7 0
6.0 13 0
4.0 5 0
11.0 11 0
1.8 11t 1
9.0 9t 1
8.0 8 0
7.0 7t 1
6.0 6 0
6.0 6 0
1.3 4 0
5.0 5 0
5.0 5 0
1.3 3 0
3.0 3 0

Avg Long TD

-0.3 3
23.0 39
18.5 38
13.5 15
11.0 16
10.0 12
6.5 9
19.0 19
19.0 19
16.0 16
11.0 11
11.0 11
11.0 11
10.0 10
8.0 8
8.0 8
-6.0 -6
6.0 6
6.0 6
6.0 6
5.0 5
-4.0 -4
4.0 4
1.0 1
0.0 0
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POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 15, 2024

AFC / LEADING SCORERS, NONKICKERS

Rank Player, Team
1) Hunt, Cle. (RB)

2t J. Allen, Buf. (QOB)
2t Austin, Pit. (WR)

2t N. Collins, Hou. (WR)
2t C. Harris, Hou. (LB)
2t T. Hill, Mia. (WR)

2t D. Johnson, Pit. (WR)
2t Jordan, Hou. (TE)

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
2t) *Kincaid, Buf. (TE)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

2t Knox, Buf. (TE)

2t St. Nelson, Hou. (DB)
2t Pacheco, K.C. (RB)

2t *Rice, K.C. (WR)

2t Schultz, Hou. (TE)

2t Shakir, Buf. (WR)

2t Singletary, Hou. (RB)

AFC / LEADING SCORERS, KICKERS

Rank Player, Team

1) Butker, K.C.

) Fairbairn, Hou.
) Bass, Buf.

) Boswell, Pit.

) Patterson, Cle.
) J. Sanders, Mia.

AFC / TOUCHBACKS ON KICKOFFS
Rank Player, Team

1) Fairbairn, Hou.

2) Bass, Buf.

3t) Boswell, Pit.

3t) Butker, K.C.

5) Patterson, Cle.

2
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POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 15, 2024

AFC / MOST YARDS FROM SCRIMMAGE

Total Rushing Receiving
Rank Player, Team Yards Att+Rec Avg Yards Att Avg Yards Rec Avg
1) *Rice, K.C. (WR) 130 8 16.3 0 0 --- 130 8 16.3
2) N. Collins, Hou. (WR) 100 7 14.3 4 1 4.0 96 6 16.0
3) Njoku, Cle. (TE) 93 7 13.3 0 0o --- 93 7 13.3
4) Pacheco, K.C. (RB) 88 25 3.5 89 24 3.7 -1 1 -1.0
5) Cook, Buf. (RB) 84 22 3.8 79 18 4.4 5 4 1.3
ot) Freiermuth, Pit. (TE) 76 5 15.2 0 0 76 5 15.2
ot) Jordan, Hou. (TE) 76 1 76.0 0 0 --- 76 1 76.0
8) J. Allen, Buf. (QB) 74 8 9.3 74 8 9.3 0 0o ---
9) Kelce, K.C. (TE) 71 7 10.1 0 0 --- 71 7 10.1
10) Singletary, Hou. (RB) 70 16 4.4 66 13 5.1 4 3 1.3
11t) Bryant, Cle. (TE) 65 4 16.3 0 0 --- 65 4 16.3
11t) Pickens, Pit. (WR) 65 6 10.8 15 1 15.0 50 5 10.0
13) T. Hill, Mia. (WR) 62 5 12.4 0 0 --- 62 5 12.4
14t) Cooper, Cle. (WR) 59 4 14.8 0 0 --- 59 4 14.8
14t) *Kincaid, Buf. (TE) 59 3 19.7 0 0 --- 59 3 19.7
l6t) Da. Bell, Cle. (WR) 54 8 6.8 0 0o --- 54 8 6.8
l6t) Warren, Pit. (RB) 54 10 5.4 38 8 4.8 16 2 8.0
18) Metchie, Hou. (WR) 53 4 13.3 9 1 9.0 44 3 14.7
19t) Diggs, Buf. (WR) 52 7 7.4 0 0 52 7 7.4
19t) Harris, Pit. (RB) 52 14 3.7 37 12 3.1 15 2 7.5
21) D. Johnson, Pit. (WR) 48 4 12.0 0 0 --- 48 4 12.0
22) Mahomes, K.C. (QB) 41 2 20.5 41 2 20.5 0 0 ---
23) Waddle, Mia. (WR) 40 3 13.3 9 1 9.0 31 2 15.5
24t) Schultz, Hou. (TE) 37 1 37.0 0 0o --- 37 1 37.0
24t) C. Wilson, Mia. (WR) 37 3 12.3 0 0 --- 37 3 12.3
26) Hunt, Cle. (RB) 35 13 2.7 26 8 3.3 9 5 1.8
27) Harty, Buf. (WR) 34 1 34.0 0 0 --- 34 1 34.0
28) Cracraft, Mia. (WR) 33 2 16.5 0 0 --- 33 2 16.5
29) J. Ford, Cle. (RB) 32 13 2.5 17 9 1.9 15 4 3.8
30) Shakir, Buf. (WR) 31 3 10.3 0 0 --- 31 3 10.3
31t) *Achane, Mia. (RB) 30 9 3.3 9 6 1.5 21 3 7.0
31t) Mostert, Mia. (RB) 30 9 3.3 33 8 4.1 -3 1 -3.0
33t) Edwards-Helaire, K.C. (RB) 26 8 3.3 21 7 3.0 5 1 5.0
33t) Ty Johnson, Buf. (RB) 26 8 3.3 26 8 3.3 0 0 ---
35) Tagovailoa, Mia. (QB) 25 3 8.3 25 3 8.3 0 0 =---
36t) Gray, K.C. (TE) 20 1 20.0 0 0 --- 20 1 20.0
36t) Ju. Watson, K.C. (WR) 20 2 10.0 0 0 --- 20 2 10.0
38) Rudolph, Pit. (QB) 16 2 8.0 16 2 8.0 0 0 ---
39t) Flacco, Cle. (QB) 13 3 4.3 13 3 4.3 0 0o ---
39t) Murray, Buf. (RB) 13 2 6.5 0 0 13 2 6.5
41t) *Hutchinson, Hou. (WR) 12 2 6.0 0 0o --- 12 2 6.0
41t) Moore, Cle. (WR) 12 2 6.0 0 0 --- 12 2 6.0
41t) A. Robinson, Pit. (WR) 12 2 6.0 0 0 --- 12 2 6.0
41t) Smythe, Mia. (TE) 12 3 4.0 0 0 --- 12 3 4.0
45) Woods, Hou. (WR) 11 1 11.0 0 0 --- 11 1 11.0
46) Knox, Buf. (TE) 9 1 9.0 0 0 --- 9 1 9.0
47) Valdes-Scantling, K.C. (WR) 8 1 8.0 0 0 --- 8 1 8.0
48) Austin, Pit. (WR) 7 1 7.0 0 0 --- 7 1 7.0
49t) James, K.C. (WR) 6 1 6.0 0 0 --- 6 1 6.0
49t) J. Wilson, Mia. (RB) 6 1 6.0 0 0 --- 6 1 6.0



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 15, 2024

AFC / LEADERS IN FIRST DOWNS

Rank Player, Team Rush Rec Tot
1) *Rice, K.C. (WR) 0 6 6
2) N. Collins, Hou. (WR) 0 5 5
3t) J. Allen, Buf. (QB) 4 0 4
3t) Cook, Buf. (RB) 4 0 4
3t) Cooper, Cle. (WR) 0 4 4
3t) Diggs, Buf. (WR) 0 4 4
3t) D. Johnson, Pit. (WR) 0 4 4
3t) Njoku, Cle. (TE) 0 4 4
3t) Pacheco, K.C. (RB) 4 0 4
3t) Pickens, Pit. (WR) 1 3 4
11t) Edwards-Helaire, K.C. (RB) 2 1 3
11t) Freiermuth, Pit. (TE) 0 3 3
11t) Hunt, Cle. (RB) 2 1 3
11t) Ty Johnson, Buf. (RB) 3 0 3
11t) Kelce, K.C. (TE) 0 3 3
11t) *Kincaid, Buf. (TE) 0 3 3
11t) Singletary, Hou. (RB) 3 0 3
11t) Warren, Pit. (RB) 2 1 3
19t) *Achane, Mia. (RB) 1 1 2
19t) Da. Bell, Cle. (WR) 0 2 2
19t) Bryant, Cle. (TE) 0 2 2
19t) Cracraft, Mia. (WR) 0 2 2
19t) Flacco, Cle. (QB) 2 0 2
19t) Harris, Pit. (RB) 1 1 2
19t) Mahomes, K.C. (QB) 2 0 2
19t) Metchie, Hou. (WR) 0 2 2
19t) Mostert, Mia. (RB) 2 0 2
19t) Rudolph, Pit. (QB) 2 0 2
19t) Shakir, Buf. (WR) 0 2 2
19t) Tagovailoa, Mia. (QB) 2 0 2
19t) Waddle, Mia. (WR) 0 2 2
19t) C. Wilson, Mia. (WR) 0 2 2
33t) Austin, Pit. (WR) 0 1 1
33t) J. Ford, Cle. (RB) 0 1 1
33t) Gray, K.C. (TE) 0 1 1
33t) Harty, Buf. (WR) 0 1 1
33t) T. Hill, Mia. (WR) 0 1 1
33t) James, K.C. (WR) 0 1 1
33t) Jordan, Hou. (TE) 0 1 1
33t) Knox, Buf. (TE) 0 1 1
33t) A. Robinson, Pit. (WR) 0 1 1
33t) Schultz, Hou. (TE) 0 1 1
33t) Valdes-Scantling, K.C. (WR) 0 1 1
33t) Ju. Watson, K.C. (WR) 0 1 1
33t) Woods, Hou. (WR) 0 1 1



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 15, 2024

AFC / LEADING PUNTERS

Opp Ret In Net

Rank Player, Team No Yards Lg Avg TB Blk Dwn OB Ret Yds 20 Avg
1) Martin, Buf. 3 144 52 48.0 O 0 0 1 1 12 2 44.0
2) Johnston, Hou. 4 184 49 46.0 1 0 0 1 1 2 3 40.5
3) Townsend, K.C. 3 133 48 44.3 1 0 1 O 0 0 1 37.7
4) Bojorquez, Cle. 4 176 52 44.0 O 0 0 2 1 8 1 42.0
5) Bailey, Mia. 4 163 51 40.8 O 0 3 0 1 1 0 40.5
6) Harvin, Pit. 4 154 51 38.5 O 0 2 0 0 0 0 38.5
AFC / LEADING PUNTERS, NET AVERAGE

Opp Ret In Net
Rank Player, Team No Yards Lg Avg TB Blk Dwn OB Ret Yds 20 Avg
1) Martin, Buf. 3 144 52 48.0 O 0 0 1 1 12 2 44.0
2) Bojorquez, Cle. 4 176 52 44.0 O 0 0 2 1 8 1 42.0
3t) Bailey, Mia. 4 163 51 40.8 O 0 3 0 1 1 0 40.5
3t) Johnston, Hou. 4 184 49 46.0 1 0 0 1 1 2 3 40.5
5) Harvin, Pit. 4 154 51 38.5 O 0 2 0 0 0 0 38.5
o) Townsend, K.C. 3 133 48 44.3 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 37.7
AFC / PUNT RETURN LEADERS
Rank Player, Team Ret FC Yards Avg Long TD
AFC / KICKOFF RETURN LEADERS
Rank Player, Team Ret Yards Avg Long TD
1) Berrios, Mia. 3 69 23.0 30 0

2) Chenal, K.C. 2 27 13.5 1o 0



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 15, 2024

AFC / LEADERS IN INTERCEPTIONS

Rank Player, Team Int Yards Avg Long TD
1t) St. Nelson, Hou. 1 82 82.0 82t 1
1t) C. Harris, Hou. 1 36 36.0 36t 1
1t) Edwards, K.C. 1 0 0.0 0 0
1t) Elam, Buf. 1 0 0.0 0 0
AFC / LEADERS IN SACKS

Rank Player, Team Sacks

1) Karlaftis, K.C. (DE) 1.5

2t) *Anderson, Hou. (DE) 1.0

2t) Barnett, Hou. (DE) 1.0

2t) Golden, Pit. (LB) 1.0

2t) C. Harris, Hou. (LB) 1.0

2t) Highsmith, Pit. (LB) 1.0

2t) Hinish, Hou. (DT) 1.0

2t) Rousseau, Buf. (DE) 1.0

9) Ch. Jones, K.C. (DE) 0.5

AFC / FUMBLE RECOVERIES

Rank Player, Team TotRec OffRec DefRec
1t) Bernard, Buf. 1 0 1
1t) Hand, Mia. 1 0 1
1t) Mahomes, K.C. 1 1 0
1t) Pacheco, K.C. 1 1 0
AFC / OFFENSIVE FUMBLE RECOVERIES

Rank Player, Team Ret Yards Avg Long TD
1t) Mahomes, K.C. 1 0 0.0 0 0
1t) Pacheco, K.C. 1 0 0.0 0 0
AFC / DEFENSIVE FUMBLE RECOVERIES

Rank Player, Team Ret Yards Avg Long TD
1t) Hand, Mia. 1 1 1.0 1 0

1t) Bernard, Buf. 1 0O 0.0 0 O



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 15, 2024

NFC / LEADING PASSERS

Pct Avg Pct Pct Rating
Player, Team Att Comp Comp Yds Gain TD TD Long Int Int Points
Love, G.B. 21 16 76.2 272 12.95 3 14.3 46 0 0.0 157.2
Goff, Det. 27 22 81.5 277 10.26 1 3.7 33 0 0.0 121.8
Stafford, LA-R 36 25 69.4 367 10.19 2 5.6 50t 0 0.0 120.9
Mayfield, T.B. 36 22 61.1 337 9.36 3 8.3 56t 0 0.0 119.8
Hurts, Phi. 35 25 71.4 250 7.14 1 2.9 55 0 0.0 100.9
Prescott, Dal. 60 41 68.3 403 6.72 3 5.0 47 2 3.3 89.8
NFC / LEADING PASSERS, RANKS

Pct Avg Pct Pct Rating
Player, Team Att Comp Comp Yds Gain TD TD Long Int Int Points
Love, G.B. 6 6 2 5 1 1t 1 1t 1t 1
Goff, Det. 5 4t 1 4 2 5t 5 1t 1t 2
Stafford, LA-R 2t 2t 4 2 3 4 3 1t 1t 3
Mayfield, T.B. 2t 4t 6 3 4 1t 2 1t 1t 4
Hurts, Phi. 4 2t 3 6 5 5t 6 1t 1t 5
Prescott, Dal. 1 1 5 1 6 1t 4 o o S

NFC / FOURTH-QUARTER PASSING LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Att Comp Comp% Yards YPA TD TD% Int Int% Rating
1) Mayfield, T.B. 6 6 100.0 78 13.00 1 16.7 0 0.0 158.3
2) Prescott, Dal. 21 17 81.0 210 10.00 2 9.5 0 0.0 140.1
3) Hurts, Phi. 9 7 77.8 59 6.56 0 0.0 0 0.0 94.0
4) Stafford, LA-R 11 7 63.6 101 9.18 O 0.0 0 0.0 93.4
5) Love, G.B. 3 1 33.3 3 1.00 1 33.3 0 0.0 81.9
6) Goff, Det. 4 2 50.0 22 5.50 0 0.0 0 0.0 66.7
NFC / THIRD-DOWN PASSING LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Att Comp Comp% Yards YPA TD TD% Int Int% Rating
1) Love, G.B. 6 4 66.7 62 10.33 1 16.7 0 0.0 140.3
2) Mayfield, T.B. 7 4 57.1 75 10.71 2 28.6 0 0.0 133.9
3) Stafford, LA-R 9 4 44.4 82 9.11 1 11.1 0 0.0 114.1
4) Goff, Det. 6 4 66.7 71 11.83 O 0.0 0 0.0 106.9
5) Prescott, Dal. 11 7 63.6 44 4.00 1 9.1 1 9.1 64.2
6) Hurts, Phi. 8 4 50.0 23 2.88 0 0.0 0 0.0 56.3



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 15, 2024

NFC / LEADING RUSHERS
Rank Player, Team
1) A. Jones, G.B.

2) R. White, T.B.

3) K. Williams, LA-R
4) Montgomery, Det.

5) Pollard, Dal.

o) Prescott, Dal. (QB)
7) Swift, Phi.

8) *Gibbs, Det.

9) *Em. Wilson, G.B.
10) Mayfield, T.B. (QB)
11) Edmonds, T.B.

12) Dowdle, Dal.

13) Thompkins, T.B. (WR)
14t) *Palmer, T.B. (WR)
14t) Rivers, LA-R

lot) Cooks, Dal. (WR)

Hurts, Phi. (QB)
Lamb, Dal. (WR)
20) Gainwell, Phi.

)
)
)
16t) Taylor, G.B.
)
)

Att Yards
21 118
18 72
13 6l
14 57
15 56

6 45
10 34
8 25
8 20
2 16
7 12
2 11
1 10
1 9
3 9
1 6
3 6
1 5
1 5
4 3

NFC / THIRD-AND-ONE RUSHING LEADERS

Rank Player, Team

1t) Pollard, Dal.

1t) Prescott, Dal.
1t) *Em. Wilson, G.B.
4) R. White, T.B.

Att FD

Avg Long TD
.6 27
12
15
11
11
18
17
11
7
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Pct
100.0

100.0

1
1 1
1 1 100.0
2 1 50.0



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 15, 2024

NFC / LEADERS IN RECEPTIONS

Rank Player, Team Rec Yards
1) Ferguson, Dal. (TE) 10 93
2t) *Nacua, LA-R 9 181
2t) Lamb, Dal. 9 110
4t) D. Smith, Phi. 8 148
4t) Otton, T.B. (TE) 8 89
ot) St. Brown, Det. 7 110
ot) Pollard, Dal. (RB) 7 29
8t) Doubs, G.B. 6 151
8t) Gallup, Dal. 6 103
8t) Cooks, Dal. 6 47
11t) J. Reynolds, Det. 5 80
11t) Kupp, LA-R 5 27
13t) Godwin, T.B. 4 45
13t) *Gibbs, Det. (RB) 4 43
13t) Swift, Phi. (RB) 4 32
13t) Goedert, Phi. (TE) 4 21
17t) *Musgrave, G.B. (TE) 3 52
17t) Evans, T.B. 3 48
17t) Robinson, LA-R 3 44
17t) Rivers, LA-R (RB) 3 35
17t) Jones, Phi. 3 22
17t) *LaPorta, Det. (TE) 3 14
17t) Watkins, Phi. 3 12
24t) Moore, T.B. 2 66
24t) *D. Allen, LA-R (TE) 2 28
24t) *Wicks, G.B. 2 25
24t) Williams, Det. 2 19
24t) *Kraft, G.B. (TE) 2 15
24t) Dowdle, Dal. (RB) 2 14
24t) Gainwell, Phi. (RB) 2 10
31t) *Palmer, T.B. 1 56
31t) Atwell, LA-R 1 38
31t) *Durham, T.B. (TE) 1 18
31t) A. Jones, G.B. (RB) 1 13
31t) Montgomery, Det. (RB) 1 11
31t) Watson, G.B. 1 9
31t) K. Williams, LA-R (RB) 1 9
31t) Edmonds, T.B. (RB) 1 8
31t) Melton, G.B. 1 7
31t) *Schoonmaker, Dal. (TE) 1 7
31t) Skowronek, LA-R 1 5
31t) Zaccheaus, Phi. 1 5
31t) Thompkins, T.B. 1 4
31t) R. White, T.B. (RB) 1 3

Avg Long TD

9.3 22 3
20.1 50t 1
12.2 47 0
18.5 55 0
11.1 24 0
15.7 30 0

4.1 9 0
25.2 46 1
17.2 42 0

7.8 18 0
16.0 33 0

5.4 7 0
11.3 23t 1
10.8 16 0

8.0 11 0

5.3 10 1
17.3 38t 1
16.0 21 0
14.7 19 0
11.7 17 0

7.3 14 0

4.7 8 1

4.0 6 0
33.0 44t 1
14.0 22 0
12.5 20t 1

9.5 13 0

7.5 10 0

7.0 10 0

5.0 9 0
56.0 56t 1
38.0 38t 1
18.0 18 0
13.0 13 0
11.0 11 0

9.0 9 0

9.0 9 0

8.0 8 0

7.0 7 0

7.0 7 0

5.0 5 0

5.0 5 0

4.0 4 0

3.0 3 0



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 15, 2024

NFC / RECEIVING YARDAGE LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Yards Rec
1) *Nacua, LA-R 181 9
2) Doubs, G.B. 151 6
3) D. Smith, Phi. 148 8
4t) Lamb, Dal. 110 9
4t) St. Brown, Det. 110 7
o) Gallup, Dal. 103 [
7) Ferguson, Dal. (TE) 93 10
8) Otton, T.B. (TE) 89 8
9) J. Reynolds, Det. 80 5
10) Moore, T.B. 66 2
11) *Palmer, T.B. 56 1
12) *Musgrave, G.B. (TE) 52 3
13) Evans, T.B. 48 3
14) Cooks, Dal. 47 6
15) Godwin, T.B. 45 4
106) Robinson, LA-R 44 3
17) *Gibbs, Det. (RB) 43 4
18) Atwell, LA-R 38 1
19) Rivers, LA-R (RB) 35 3
20) Swift, Phi. (RB) 32 4
21) Pollard, Dal. (RB) 29 7
22) *D. Allen, LA-R (TE) 28 2
23) Kupp, LA-R 27 5
24) *Wicks, G.B. 25 2
25) Jones, Phi. 22 3
26) Goedert, Phi. (TE) 21 4
27) Williams, Det. 19 2
28) *Durham, T.B. (TE) 18 1
29) *Kraft, G.B. (TE) 15 2
30t) Dowdle, Dal. (RB) 14 2
30t) *LaPorta, Det. (TE) 14 3
32) A. Jones, G.B. (RB) 13 1
33) Watkins, Phi. 12 3
34) Montgomery, Det. (RB) 11 1
35) Gainwell, Phi. (RB) 10 2
36t) Watson, G.B. 9 1
36t) K. Williams, LA-R (RB) 9 1
38) Edmonds, T.B. (RB) 8 1
39t) Melton, G.B. 7 1
39t) *Schoonmaker, Dal. (TE) 7 1
41t) Skowronek, LA-R 5 1
41t) Zaccheaus, Phi. 5 1
43) Thompkins, T.B. 4 1
44) R. White, T.B. (RB) 3 1
NFC / THIRD-DOWN RECEIVING LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Rec Yards
1t) St. Brown, Det. 3 67
1t) Cooks, Dal. 3 14
3t) *Nacua, LA-R 2 59
3t) Lamb, Dal. 2 19
5t) Moore, T.B. 1 44
5t) Doubs, G.B. 1 26
5t) Godwin, T.B. 1 23
5t) *Wicks, G.B. 1 20
5t) Robinson, LA-R 1 19
5t) Swift, Phi. (RB) 1 11
5t) *Kraft, G.B. (TE) 1 10
5t) Ferguson, Dal. (TE) 1 7
5t) *Musgrave, G.B. (TE) 1 [
5t) Watkins, Phi. 1 [
5t) Otton, T.B. (TE) 1 5
5t) Zaccheaus, Phi. 1 5
5t) Dowdle, Dal. (RB) 1 4
5t) Kupp, LA-R 1 4
5t) *LaPorta, Det. (TE) 1 4
5t) R. White, T.B. (RB) 1 3
5t) Gainwell, Phi. (RB) 1 1

Avg Long TD

20.1 50t 1
25.2 46 1
18.5 55 0
12.2 47 0
15.7 30 0
17.2 42 0
9.3 22 3
11.1 24 0
16.0 33 0
33.0 44t 1
56.0 56t 1
17.3 38t 1
16.0 21 0
7.8 18 0
11.3 23t 1
14.7 19 0
10.8 16 0
38.0 38t 1
11.7 17 0
8.0 11 0
4.1 9 0
14.0 22 0
5.4 7 0
12.5 20t 1
7.3 14 0
5.3 10 1
9.5 13 0
18.0 18 0
7.5 10 0
7.0 10 0
4.7 8 1
13.0 13 0
4.0 6 0
11.0 11 0
5.0 9 0
9.0 9 0
9.0 9 0
8.0 8 0
7.0 7 0
7.0 7 0
5.0 5 0
5.0 5 0
4.0 4 0
3.0 3 0

Avg Long TD

22.3 30
4.7 8
29.5 50t
9.5 10
44.0 44t
26.0 26
23.0 23t
20.0 20t
19.0 19
11.0 11
10.0 10
7.0 7t
6.0 6
6.0 6
5.0 5
5.0 5
4.0 4
4.0 4
4.0 4
3.0 3
1.0 1
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POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 15, 2024

NFC / LEADING SCORERS, NONKICKERS

Rank Player, Team TD Rush
1t) Ferguson, Dal. (TE) 3 0
1t) A. Jones, G.B. (RB) 3 3
3t) Atwell, LA-R (WR) 1 0
3t) Doubs, G.B. (WR) 1 0
3t) *Gibbs, Det. (RB) 1 1
3t) Godwin, T.B. (WR) 1 0
3t) Goedert, Phi. (TE) 1 0
3t) *LaPorta, Det. (TE) 1 0
3t) Montgomery, Det. (RB) 1 1
3t) Moore, T.B. (WR) 1 0
3t) *Musgrave, G.B. (TE) 1 0
3t) *Nacua, LA-R (WR) 1 0
3t) *Palmer, T.B. (WR) 1 0
3t) Pollard, Dal. (RB) 1 1
3t) Savage, G.B. (DB) 1 0
3t) *Wicks, G.B. (WR) 1 0
NFC / LEADING SCORERS, KICKERS

Rank Player, Team PAT

1) McLaughlin, T.B. 3/ 3
2) Maher, LA-R 2/ 2
3t) Badgley, Det. 3/ 3
3t) *Carlson, G.B. 6/ 7
5) Aubrey, Dal. 1/ 2
6) Elliott, Phi. 0/ 0

NFC / TOUCHBACKS ON KICKOFFS
Rank Player, Team B
1t) Camarda, T.B.
1t) *E. Evans, LA-R
3) Fox, Det.

4t) Aubrey, Dal.

4t) *Carlson, G.B.
4t) Elliott, Phi.
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.000 54
.000 29
.000 54
.000 34
.000 47
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POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 15, 2024

NFC / MOST YARDS FROM SCRIMMAGE

Rank Player, Team

1) *Nacua, LA-R (WR) 179
2) Doubs, G.B. (WR) 151
3) D. Smith, Phi. (WR) 148
4) A. Jones, G.B. (RB) 131
5) Lamb, Dal. (WR) 115
o) St. Brown, Det. (WR) 110
7) Gallup, Dal. (WR) 103
8) Ferguson, Dal. (TE) 93
9) Otton, T.B. (TE) 89
10) Pollard, Dal. (RB) 85
11) J. Reynolds, Det. (WR) 80
12) R. White, T.B. (RB) 75
13) K. Williams, LA-R (RB) 70
14t) *Gibbs, Det. (RB) 68
14t) Montgomery, Det. (RB) 68
lot) Moore, T.B. (WR) 66
lot) Swift, Phi. (RB) 66
18) *Palmer, T.B. (WR) 65
19) Cooks, Dal. (WR) 53
20) *Musgrave, G.B. (TE) 52
21) Evans, T.B. (WR) 48
22t) Godwin, T.B. (WR) 45
22t) Prescott, Dal. (QB) 45
24t) Rivers, LA-R (RB) 44
24t) Robinson, LA-R (WR) 44
26) Atwell, LA-R (WR) 38
27) *D. Allen, LA-R (TE) 28
28) Kupp, LA-R (WR) 27
29t) Dowdle, Dal. (RB) 25
29t) *Wicks, G.B. (WR) 25
31) Jones, Phi. (WR) 22
32) Goedert, Phi. (TE) 21
33t) Edmonds, T.B. (RB) 20
33t) *Em. Wilson, G.B. (RB) 20
35) Williams, Det. (WR) 19
30) *Durham, T.B. (TE) 18
37) Mayfield, T.B. (QB) 16
38) *Kraft, G.B. (TE) 15
39t) *LaPorta, Det. (TE) 14
39t) Thompkins, T.B. (WR) 14
41) Gainwell, Phi. (RB) 13
42) Watkins, Phi. (WR) 12
43) Watson, G.B. (WR) 9

44t) Melton, G.B. (WR)

44t) *Schoonmaker, Dal. (TE)
406) Taylor, G.B. (RB)

47t) Hurts, Phi. (QOB)

47t) Skowronek, LA-R (WR)
47t) Zaccheaus, Phi. (WR)

g oo oy 9

Total

Yards Att+Rec

10
6
8

22

10
7
6

10
8

22
5

19

14

12
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11.
15.
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16.
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33.
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7.
17.
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11.
7.
7.
14.
38.
14.
5.
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Rushing
-2 1
0 0
0 0
118 21
5 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
56 15
0 0
72 18
61 13
25 8
57 14
0
34
9
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Receiving

Avg Yards Rec Avg
-2.0 181 9 20.1
-——= 151 6 25.2
- 148 8 18.5
5.6 13 1 13.0
5.0 110 9 12.2
110 7 15.7

-——= 103 6 17.2
-——= 93 0 9.3
- 89 g8 11.1
3.7 29 7 4.1
-——= 80 5 16.0
4.0 3 1 3.0
4.7 9 1 9.0
3.1 43 4 10.8
4.1 11 1 11.0
- 66 2 33.0
3.4 32 4 8.0
9.0 56 1 56.0
6.0 47 6 7.8
52 3 17.3

-——= 48 3 16.0
- 45 4 11.3
7.5 0 0o ---
3.0 35 3 11.7
44 3 14.7

-—= 38 1 38.0
-—= 28 2 14.0
-—= 277 5 5.4
5.5 14 2 7.0
-——= 25 2 12.5
- 22 3 7.3
-- 21 4 5.3
1.7 8 1 8.0
2.5 0 0 ---
19 2 9.5

-——= 18 1 18.0
8.0 0 0 ---
-——= 15 2 7.5
-——= 14 3 4.7
10.0 4 1 4.0
0.8 10 2 5.0
-——= 12 3 4.0
-——= 9 1 9.0
- 7 1 7.0
-——= 7 1 7.0
2.0 0 0 ---
5.0 0 0 --
-—= 5 1 5.0
-——= 5 1 5.0



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 15, 2024

NFC / LEADERS IN FIRST DOWNS

Rank Player, Team Rush Rec Tot
1) A. Jones, G.B. (RB) 9 1 10
2t) Ferguson, Dal. (TE) 0 7 7
2t) Lamb, Dal. (WR) 0 7 7
2t) St. Brown, Det. (WR) 0 7 7
2t) R. White, T.B. (RB) 6 1 7
ot) *Nacua, LA-R (WR) 0 6 6
ot) D. Smith, Phi. (WR) 0 6 6
8t) Doubs, G.B. (WR) 0 5 5
8t) Montgomery, Det. (RB) 4 1 5
8t) Otton, T.B. (TE) 0 5 5
8t) Pollard, Dal. (RB) 4 1 5
12t) Cooks, Dal. (WR) 0 4 4
12t) Gallup, Dal. (WR) 0 4 4
12t) *Gibbs, Det. (RB) 2 2 4
12t) Prescott, Dal. (QB) 4 0 4
12t) J. Reynolds, Det. (WR) 0 4 4
17t) *Musgrave, G.B. (TE) 0 3 3
17t) Rivers, LA-R (RB) 1 2 3
17t) Robinson, LA-R (WR) 0 3 3
17t) Swift, Phi. (RB) 2 1 3
17t) K. Williams, LA-R (RB) 3 0 3
22t) Dowdle, Dal. (RB) 0 2 2
22t) Edmonds, T.B. (RB) 1 1 2
22t) Kupp, LA-R (WR) 0 2 2
22t) Moore, T.B. (WR) 0 2 2
26t) *D. Allen, LA-R (TE) 0 1 1
26t) Atwell, LA-R (WR) 0 1 1
26t) *Durham, T.B. (TE) 0 1 1
26t) Evans, T.B. (WR) 0 1 1
26t) Gainwell, Phi. (RB) 1 0 1
26t) Godwin, T.B. (WR) 0 1 1
26t) Goedert, Phi. (TE) 0 1 1
26t) Jones, Phi. (WR) 0 1 1
26t) *Kraft, G.B. (TE) 0 1 1
26t) *LaPorta, Det. (TE) 0 1 1
26t) Mayfield, T.B. (QB) 1 0 1
26t) *Palmer, T.B. (WR) 0 1 1
26t) Thompkins, T.B. (WR) 1 0 1
26t) *Wicks, G.B. (WR) 0 1 1
26t) Williams, Det. (WR) 0 1 1
26t) *Em. Wilson, G.B. (RB) 1 0 1



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 15, 2024

NFC / LEADING PUNTERS

Rank Player, Team No Yards Lg Avg TB Blk Dwn OB
1) Fox, Det. 3 148 61 49.3 O 0 0 0
2) Mann, Phi. 4 188 57 47.0 O 0 1 0
3) Camarda, T.B. 3 124 47 41.3 O 0 0 0
4) Whelan, G.B. 3 113 40 37.7 O 0 0 O

NFC / LEADING PUNTERS, NET AVERAGE

Rank Player, Team No Yards Lg Avg TB Blk Dwn OB
1) Fox, Det. 3 148 61 49.3 O 0 0 O
2) Camarda, T.B. 3 124 47 41.3 O 0 0 O
3) Mann, Phi. 4 188 57 47.0 O 0 1 0
4) Whelan, G.B. 3 113 40 37.7 O 0 0 O
NFC / PUNT RETURN LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Ret FC Yards Avg Long TD
1) Thompkins, T.B. 2 1 24 12.0 13 0

NFC / KICKOFF RETURN LEADERS
Rank Player, Team Ret Yards Avg Long TD
1) Turpin, Dal. 5 127 25.4 47 0

Opp Ret
Ret Yds
0 0
2 24
1 0
0 0
Opp Ret
Ret Yds
0 0
1 0
2 24
0 0

In
20

w w o

In

Net
Avg
49.3
41.
41.
37.

~ w O

Net
Avg
49.3
41.
41.
37.

~ O W



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 15, 2024

NFC / LEADERS IN INTERCEPTIONS

Rank Player, Team Int Yards Avg Long TD
1t) Savage, G.B. 1 64 64.0 64t 1
1t) Alexander, G.B. 1 0 0.0 0 0

NFC / LEADERS IN SACKS

Rank Player, Team Sacks

1t) Hutchinson, Det. (DE) 2.0

1t) E. Jones, LA-R (LB) 2.0

3t) Campbell, G.B. (LB) 1.0

3t) Gaines, T.B. (DT) 1.0

3t) Graham, Phi. (DE) 1.0

3t) Nixon, G.B. (DB) 1.0

3t) Smith, G.B. (LB) 1.0

3t) Sweat, Phi. (DE) 1.0

3t) Tryon-Shoyinka, T.B. (LB) 1.0

3t) *Van Ness, G.B. (LB) 1.0

3t) M. Williams, Phi. (DT) 1.0

12t) Cox, Phi. (DT) 0.5

12t) Hoecht, LA-R (LB) 0.5

12t) *Kancey, T.B. (DT) 0.5

12t) *N. Smith, Phi. (LB) 0.5

12t) *Turner, LA-R (DT) 0.5

12t) Vea, T.B. (DT) 0.5

NFC / FUMBLE RECOVERIES

Rank Player, Team TotRec OffRec DefRec
1t) Covey, Phi. 1 1 0
1t) Jones, Phi. 1 1 0
1t) Wright, Det. 1 1 0
NFC / OFFENSIVE FUMBLE RECOVERIES

Rank Player, Team Ret Yards Avg Long TD
1t) Covey, Phi. 1 0 0.0 0 O
1t) Jones, Phi. 1 0O 0.0 0 O
1t) Wright, Det. 1 0O 0.0 0 O

NFC / DEFENSIVE FUMBLE RECOVERIES
Rank Player, Team Ret Yards Avg Long TD




POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 15, 2024

NFL / LEADING PASSERS

Pct Avg Pct Pct Rating
Player, Team Att Comp Comp Yds Gain TD TD Long Int Int Points
Love, G.B. 21 16 76.2 272 12.95 3 14.3 46 0 0.0 157.2
*Stroud, Hou. 21 16 76.2 274 13.05 3 14.3 76t 0 0.0 157.2
J. Allen, Buf. 30 21 70.0 203 6.77 3 10.0 34 0 0.0 121.9
Goff, Det. 27 22 81.5 277 10.26 1 3.7 33 0 0.0 121.8
Stafford, LA-R 36 25 69.4 367 10.19 2 5.6 50t 0 0.0 120.9
Mayfield, T.B. 36 22 61.1 337 9.36 3 8.3 56t 0 0.0 119.8
Hurts, Phi. 35 25 71.4 250 7.14 1 2.9 55 0 0.0 100.9
Prescott, Dal. 60 41 68.3 403 6.72 3 5.0 47 2 3.3 89.8
Mahomes, K.C. 41 23 56.1 262 6.39 1 2.4 39 0 0.0 83.6
Flacco, Cle. 46 34 73.9 307 6.67 1 2.2 47 2 4.3 80.6
Rudolph, Pit. 39 22 56.4 229 5.87 2 5.1 33 1 2.6 80.0
Tagovailoa, Mia. 39 20 51.3 199 5.10 1 2.6 53t 1 2.6 63.9
NFL / LEADING PASSERS, RANKS

Pct Avg Pct Pct Rating
Player, Team Att Comp Comp Yds Gain TD TD Long Int Int Points
Love, G.B. 11t 11t 2t 7 2 1t 1t 1t 1t 1t
*Stroud, Hou. 11t 11t 2t 6 1 1t 1t 1t 1t 1t
J. Allen, Buf. 9 9 6 11 7 1t 3 1t 1t 3
Goff, Det. 10 6t 1 5 3 8t 8 1t 1t 4
Stafford, LA-R 6t 3t 7 2 4 ot 5 1t 1t 5
Mayfield, T.B. 6t 6t 9 3 5 1t 4 1t 1t 6
Hurts, Phi. 8 3t 5 9 6 8t 9 1t 1t 7
Prescott, Dal. 1 1 8 1 8 1t 7 11t 11 8
Mahomes, K.C. 3 5 11 8 10 8t 11 1t 1t 9
Flacco, Cle. 2 2 4 4 9 8t 12 11t 12 10
Rudolph, Pit. 4t 6t 10 10 11 o6t 6 9t 9t 11
Tagovailoa, Mia. 4t 10 12 12 12 8t 10 9t 9t 12
NFL / FOURTH-QUARTER PASSING LEADERS
Rank Player, Team Att Comp Comp% Yards YPA TD TD% Int Int% Rating
1) Mayfield, T.B. 6 6 100.0 78 13.00 1 16.7 0 0.0 158.3
2) Prescott, Dal. 21 17 81.0 210 10.00 2 9.5 0 0.0 140.1
3) Hurts, Phi. 9 7 77.8 59 6.56 0 0.0 0 0.0 94.0
4) Stafford, LA-R 11 7 63.6 101 9.18 O 0.0 0 0.0 93.4
5) Rudolph, Pit. 15 9 60.0 68 4.53 1 6.7 0 0.0 93.2
6) Flacco, Cle. 9 7 77.8 38 4.22 0 0.0 0 0.0 84.3
7) Love, G.B. 3 1 33.3 3 1.00 1 33.3 0 0.0 81.9
8) Mahomes, K.C. 4 2 50.0 33 8.25 0 0.0 0 0.0 78.1
9) Goff, Det. 4 2 50.0 22 5.50 O 0.0 0 0.0 66.7
10) Tagovailoa, Mia. 25 12 48.0 99 3.96 O 0.0 0 0.0 58.6
NFL / THIRD-DOWN PASSING LEADERS
Rank Player, Team Att Comp Comp$% Yards YPA TD TD% Int Int% Rating
1) Love, G.B. 6 4 66.7 62 10.33 1 16.7 0 0.0 140.3
2) Mayfield, T.B. 7 4 57.1 75 10.71 2 28.6 0 0.0 133.9
3) Stafford, LA-R 9 4 44.4 82 9.11 1 11.1 0 0.0 114.1
4) Goff, Det. 6 4 66.7 71 11.83 O 0.0 0 0.0 106.9
5) Flacco, Cle. 9 8 88.9 58 6.44 0 0.0 0 0.0 93.5
6) J. Allen, Buf. 7 5 71.4 29 4.14 O 0.0 0 0.0 78.9
7) *Stroud, Hou. 6 3 50.0 48 8.00 O 0.0 0 0.0 77.1
8) Rudolph, Pit. 10 5 50.0 54 5.40 O 0.0 0 0.0 66.3
9) Mahomes, K.C. 13 6 46.2 76 5.85 0 0.0 0 0.0 64.9
10) Prescott, Dal. 11 7 63.6 44 4.00 1 9.1 1 9.1 64.2
11) Hurts, Phi. 8 4 50.0 23 2.88 0 0.0 0 0.0 56.3
12) Tagovailoa, Mia. 9 5 55.6 24 2.67 O 0.0 1 11.1 21.3



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 15, 2024

NFL / LEADING RUSHERS
Rank Player, Team

1) A. Jones, G.B.

2) Pacheco, K.C.

3) Cook, Buf.

4) J. Allen, Buf. (QB)
5) R. White, T.B.

6) Singletary, Hou.

7) K. Williams, LA-R
8) Montgomery, Det.

9) Pollard, Dal.

10) Prescott, Dal. (QB)
11) Mahomes, K.C. (QB)
12) Warren, Pit.

13) Harris, Pit.

14) Swift, Phi.

15) Mostert, Mia.

lot) Hunt, Cle.

16t) Ty Johnson, Buf.

)
)
18t) *Gibbs, Det.
) Tagovailoa, Mia. (QB)

20) Edwards-Helaire, K.C.

21) *Em. Wilson, G.B.
22) J. Ford, Cle.

23t) Mayfield, T.B. (QB)
23t) Rudolph, Pit. (QB)
25) Pickens, Pit. (WR)
26) Flacco, Cle. (0QB)
27) Edmonds, T.B.

28) Dowdle, Dal.

29) Thompkins, T.B. (WR)

30t) *Achane, Mia.
30t) Metchie, Hou. (WR)
30t) *Palmer, T.B. (WR)
30t) Rivers, LA-R

)
)
)
)
30t) Waddle, Mia. (WR)
)
)
)
)

35t) Cooks, Dal. (WR)
35t) Taylor, G.B.

37t) Hurts, Phi. (0OB)
37t) Lamb, Dal. (WR)

39) N. Collins, Hou. (WR)
40) Gainwell, Phi.
41) *Stroud, Hou. (QOB)

NFL / THIRD-AND-ONE RUSHING LEADERS

Rank Player, Team
1t) Pollard, Dal.

) Prescott, Dal.

) *Em. Wilson, G.B.
4t) J. Allen, Buf.

) Hunt, Cle.

) R. White, T.B.

Att Yards
21 118
24 89
18 79

8 74
18 72
13 66
13 61
14 57
15 56

6 45

2 41

8 38
12 37
10 34

8 33

8 26

8 26

8 25

3 25

7 21

8 20

9 17

2 16

2 16

1 15

3 13

7 12

2 11

1 10

6 9

1 9

1 9

3 9

1 9

1 6

3 6

1 5

1 5

1 4

4 3

1 1

Att D

1 11

1 11

1 11

2 1

2 1

2 1

Avg Long TD
.6 27
23
12
52t
12
29
15
11
11
18
28
12
11
17
8
14
11
11
14
12
7
7
9
10
15
8
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POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 15, 2024

NFL / LEADERS IN RECEPTIONS

Rank Player, Team

1) Ferguson, Dal. (TE)
2t *Nacua, LA-R

2t Lamb, Dal.

4t D. Smith, Phi.

)

)

)

) *Rice, K.C.

) Otton, T.B. (TE)
4t) Da. Bell, Cle.

)

)

)

)

)

8t St. Brown, Det.

8t Njoku, Cle. (TE)

8t Kelce, K.C. (TE)

8t Diggs, Buf.

8t Pollard, Dal. (RB)
13t) Doubs, G.B.

13t) Gallup, Dal.

13t) N. Collins, Hou.
13t) Cooks, Dal.

17t) J. Reynolds, Det.
17t) Freiermuth, Pit. (TE)
17t) T. Hill, Mia.

17t) Pickens, Pit.

17t) Kupp, LA-R

17t) Hunt, Cle. (RB)

23t) Bryant, Cle. (TE)
23t) Cooper, Cle.

23t) D. Johnson, Pit.
23t) Godwin, T.B.

23t) *Gibbs, Det. (RB)
23t) Swift, Phi. (RB)
23t) Goedert, Phi. (TE)
23t) J. Ford, Cle. (RB)
23t) Cook, Buf. (RB)

32t) *Kincaid, Buf. (TE)
32t) *Musgrave, G.B. (TE)
32t) Evans, T.B.

32t) Metchie, Hou.

32t) Robinson, LA-R

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
32t) C. Wilson, Mia.
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

32t) Rivers, LA-R (RB)
32t) Shakir, Buf.

32t) Jones, Phi.

32t) *Achane, Mia. (RB)
32t) *LaPorta, Det. (TE)
32t) Smythe, Mia. (TE)
32t) Watkins, Phi.

32t) Singletary, Hou. (RB)
46t) Moore, T.B.

46t) Cracraft, Mia.

46t) Waddle, Mia.

46t *D. Allen, LA-R (TE)
40t) *Wicks, G.B.

46t) Ju. Watson, K.C.
46t) Williams, Det.

46t) Warren, Pit. (RB)
40t) Harris, Pit. (RB)
46t *Kraft, G.B. (TE)
46t) Dowdle, Dal. (RB)
46t) Murray, Buf. (RB)
46t) *Hutchinson, Hou.
46t) Moore, Cle.

46t) A. Robinson, Pit.
46t) Gainwell, Phi. (RB)

Rec Yards

10

NeJ
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93
181
110
148
130

89

54
110

93

71

52

29
151
103

96

47

80

76

62

50

27

9

65

59

48

45

43

32

21

15

5

59

52

48

44

44

37

35

31

22

21

14

12

12

4

66

33

31

28

25

20

19

16

15

15

14

13

12

12

12

10

Avg Long TD

9.3 22 3
20.1 50t 1
12.2 47 0
18.5 55 0
16.3 39 1
11.1 24 0

6.8 16 0
15.7 30 0
13.3 45 0
10.1 22 0

7.4 12 0

4.1 9 0
25.2 46 1
17.2 42 0
16.0 38 1

7.8 18 0
16.0 33 0
15.2 33 0
12.4 53t 1
10.0 19 0

5.4 7 0

1.8 11t 1
16.3 47 0
14.8 19 0
12.0 19 1
11.3 23t 1
10.8 16 0

8.0 11 0

5.3 10 1

3.8 11 0

1.3 4 0
19.7 2%t 1
17.3 38t 1
16.0 21 0
14.7 27 0
14.7 19 0
12.3 19 0
11.7 17 0
10.3 17t 1

7.3 14 0

7.0 11 0

4.7 8 1

4.0 5 0

4.0 6 0

1.3 3 0
33.0 44t 1
16.5 19 0
15.5 17 0
14.0 22 0
12.5 20t 1
10.0 10 0

9.5 13 0

8.0 16 0

7.5 10 0

7.5 10 0

7.0 10 0

6.5 9 0

6.0 6 0

6.0 7 0

6.0 13 0

5.0 9 0



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 15, 2024

NFL / RECEIVING YARDAGE LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Yards Rec Avg Long TD
1) *Nacua, LA-R 181 9 20.1 50t 1
2) Doubs, G.B. 151 6 25.2 46 1
3) D. Smith, Phi. 148 8 18.5 55 0
4) *Rice, K.C. 130 8 16.3 39 1
5t) Lamb, Dal. 110 9 12.2 47 0
5t) St. Brown, Det. 110 7 15.7 30 0
7) Gallup, Dal. 103 6 17.2 42 0
8) N. Collins, Hou. 96 6 16.0 38 1
9t) Ferguson, Dal. (TE) 93 10 9.3 22 3
9t) Njoku, Cle. (TE) 93 7 13.3 45 0
11) Otton, T.B. (TE) 89 8 11.1 24 0
12) J. Reynolds, Det. 80 5 16.0 33 0
13t) Freiermuth, Pit. (TE) 76 5 15.2 33 0
13t) Jordan, Hou. (TE) 76 1 76.0 76t 1
15) Kelce, K.C. (TE) 71 7 10.1 22 0
106) Moore, T.B. 66 2 33.0 44t 1
17) Bryant, Cle. (TE) 65 4 16.3 47 0
18) T. Hill, Mia. 62 5 12.4 53t 1
19t) Cooper, Cle. 59 4 14.8 19 0
19t) *Kincaid, Buf. (TE) 59 3 19.7 29t 1
21) *Palmer, T.B. 56 1 56.0 56t 1
22) Da. Bell, Cle. 54 8 6.8 16 0
23t) Diggs, Buf. 52 7 7.4 12 0
23t) *Musgrave, G.B. (TE) 52 3 17.3 38t 1
25) Pickens, Pit. 50 5 10.0 19 0
26t) Evans, T.B. 48 3 16.0 21 0
26t) D. Johnson, Pit. 48 4 12.0 19 1
28) Cooks, Dal. 47 6 7.8 18 0
29) Godwin, T.B. 45 4 11.3 23t 1
30t) Metchie, Hou. 44 3 14.7 27 0
30t) Robinson, LA-R 44 3 14.7 19 0
32) *Gibbs, Det. (RB) 43 4 10.8 16 0
33) Atwell, LA-R 38 1 38.0 38t 1
34t) Schultz, Hou. (TE) 37 1 37.0 37t 1
34t) C. Wilson, Mia. 37 3 12.3 19 0
30) Rivers, LA-R (RB) 35 3 11.7 17 0
37) Harty, Buf. 34 1 34.0 34 0
38) Cracraft, Mia. 33 2 16.5 19 0
39) Swift, Phi. (RB) 32 4 8.0 11 0
40t) Shakir, Buf. 31 3 10.3 17t 1
40t) Waddle, Mia. 31 2 15.5 17 0
42) Pollard, Dal. (RB) 29 7 4.1 9 0
43) *D. Allen, LA-R (TE) 28 2 14.0 22 0
44) Kupp, LA-R 27 5 5.4 7 0
45) *Wicks, G.B. 25 2 12.5 20t 1
46) Jones, Phi. 22 3 7.3 14 0
47t) *Achane, Mia. (RB) 21 3 7.0 11 0
47t) Goedert, Phi. (TE) 21 4 5.3 10 1
49t) Gray, K.C. (TE) 20 1 20.0 20 0
49t) Ju. Watson, K.C. 20 2 10.0 10 0



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 15, 2024

NFL / THIRD-DOWN RECEIVING LEADERS

Rank
1t)

Player, Team

St. Brown, Det.
Cooks, Dal.

Hunt, Cle. (RB)
*Nacua, LA-R

*Rice, K.C.

N. Collins, Hou.
Freiermuth, Pit. (TE)
Njoku, Cle. (TE)
Diggs, Buf.

Lamb, Dal.

Murray, Buf. (RB)
Moore, T.B.

Doubs, G.B.

Godwin, T.B.

*Wicks, G.B.
Pickens, Pit.
Robinson, LA-R

C. Wilson, Mia.
Cooper, Cle.

Bryant, Cle. (TE)
Kelce, K.C. (TE)
Swift, Phi. (RB)
Woods, Hou.

Da. Bell, Cle.
*Kraft, G.B. (TE)

D. Johnson, Pit.
Valdes-Scantling, K.C.
Ferguson, Dal. (TE)
T. Hill, Mia.

James, K.C.

Metchie, Hou.
*Musgrave, G.B. (TE)
Watkins, Phi.

J. Wilson, Mia. (RB)
Edwards-Helaire, K.C. (RB)
Otton, T.B. (TE)
Zaccheaus, Phi.
Cook, Buf. (RB)
Dowdle, Dal. (RB)
Kupp, LA-R

*LaPorta, Det. (TE)
Smythe, Mia. (TE)

R. White, T.B. (RB)
*Achane, Mia. (RB)
Gainwell, Phi. (RB)
Warren, Pit. (RB)

Rec Yards

3
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67
14
-1
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13
44
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8
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Avg Long TD
22.
4.
-0.
29.
23.
18.
13.
11.
10.

9.

6.
44,
26.
23.
20.
19.
19.
19.
16.
11.
11.
11.
11.
10.
10.

8.
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8
3

50t

39
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15

16

12

10
9

44t

26

23t

20t
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POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 15, 2024

NFL / LEADING SCORERS, NONKICKERS

Rank Player, Team TD Rush
1t) Ferguson, Dal. (TE) 3

1t) A. Jones, G.B. (RB)

3) Hunt, Cle. (RB)

4t J. Allen, Buf. (QB)

4t Atwell, LA-R (WR)

4t Austin, Pit. (WR)

4t N. Collins, Hou. (WR)
4t Doubs, G.B. (WR)

4t *Gibbs, Det. (RB)

4t Godwin, T.B. (WR)

4t Goedert, Phi. (TE)

4t C. Harris, Hou. (LB)

4t T. Hill, Mia. (WR)

4t D. Johnson, Pit. (WR)
4t Jordan, Hou. (TE)

4t *Kincaid, Buf. (TE)

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

) Knox, Buf. (TE)
4t) *LaPorta, Det. (TE)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
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4t Montgomery, Det. (RB)
4t Moore, T.B. (WR)

4t *Musgrave, G.B. (TE)
4t *Nacua, LA-R (WR)

4t St. Nelson, Hou. (DB)
4t Pacheco, K.C. (RB)

1t *Palmer, T.B. (WR)

1t Pollard, Dal. (RB)

4t *Rice, K.C. (WR)

4t Savage, G.B. (DB)

4t Schultz, Hou. (TE)

4t Shakir, Buf. (WR)

4t Singletary, Hou. (RB)
4t *Wicks, G.B. (WR)

NFL / LEADING SCORERS, KICKERS

Rank Player, Team PAT
1) Butker, K.C. 2/ 2
2) McLaughlin, T.B. 3/ 3
3) Maher, LA-R 2/ 2
4) Fairbairn, Hou. 6/ 6
5) Bass, Buf. 4/ 4
6t) Badgley, Det. 3/ 3
6t) *Carlson, G.B. 6/ 7
8) Boswell, Pit. 2/ 2
9) Aubrey, Dal. 1/ 2
10) Elliott, Phi. 0/ 0
11) Patterson, Cle. 2/ 2
12) J. Sanders, Mia. 1/ 1

NFL / TOUCHBACKS ON KICKOFFS

Rank Player, Team B
1) Fairbairn, Hou. 8
2t) Camarda, T.B. 6
2t) *E. Evans, LA-R 6
4t) Bass, Buf. 4
4t) Fox, Det. 4
ot) Aubrey, Dal. 3
6t) Boswell, Pit. 3
6t) Butker, K.C. 3
ot) *Carlson, G.B. 3
ot) Elliott, Phi. 3
11) Patterson, Cle. 2
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POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 15, 2024

NFL / MOST YARDS FROM SCRIMMAGE

Rank Player, Team

1) *Nacua, LA-R (WR) 179
2) Doubs, G.B. (WR) 151
3) D. Smith, Phi. (WR) 148
4) A. Jones, G.B. (RB) 131
5) *Rice, K.C. (WR) 130
6) Lamb, Dal. (WR) 115
7) St. Brown, Det. (WR) 110
8) Gallup, Dal. (WR) 103
9) N. Collins, Hou. (WR) 100
10t) Ferguson, Dal. (TE) 93
10t) Njoku, Cle. (TE) 93
12) Otton, T.B. (TE) 89
13) Pacheco, K.C. (RB) 88
14) Pollard, Dal. (RB) 85
15) Cook, Buf. (RB) 84
106) J. Reynolds, Det. (WR) 80
17t) Freiermuth, Pit. (TE) 76
17t) Jordan, Hou. (TE) 76
19) R. White, T.B. (RB) 75
20) J. Allen, Buf. (QB) 74
21) Kelce, K.C. (TE) 71
22t) Singletary, Hou. (RB) 70
22t) K. Williams, LA-R (RB) 70
24t) *Gibbs, Det. (RB) 68
24t) Montgomery, Det. (RB) 68
26t) Moore, T.B. (WR) 66
26t) Swift, Phi. (RB) 66
28t) Bryant, Cle. (TE) 65
28t) *Palmer, T.B. (WR) 65
28t) Pickens, Pit. (WR) 65
31) T. Hill, Mia. (WR) 62
32t) Cooper, Cle. (WR) 59
32t) *Kincaid, Buf. (TE) 59
34t) Da. Bell, Cle. (WR) 54
34t) Warren, Pit. (RB) 54
30t) Cooks, Dal. (WR) 53
36t) Metchie, Hou. (WR) 53
38t) Diggs, Buf. (WR) 52
38t) Harris, Pit. (RB) 52
38t) *Musgrave, G.B. (TE) 52
41t) Evans, T.B. (WR) 48
41t) D. Johnson, Pit. (WR) 48
43t) Godwin, T.B. (WR) 45
43t) Prescott, Dal. (QB) 45
45t) Rivers, LA-R (RB) 44
45t) Robinson, LA-R (WR) 44
47) Mahomes, K.C. (QB) 41
48) Waddle, Mia. (WR) 40
49) Atwell, LA-R (WR) 38
50t) Schultz, Hou. (TE) 37

50t) C. Wilson, Mia. (WR) 37

Total

Yards Att+Rec

10
6
8

22
8

10
7
6
7

10
5
8

25

22

22
5
5
1

19
8
7

16

14

12
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Avg Yards Att
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.9
25.
18.
6.
16.
11.
15.
17.
14.
9.
13.
11.
3.
3.
3.
16.
15.
76.
3.
9.
10.

Rushing
-2 1
0 0
0 0
118 21
0 0
5 1
0 0
0 0
4 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
89 24
56 15
79 18
0 0
0 0
0 0
72 18
74 8
0 0
66 13
61 13
25 8
57 14
0 0
34 10
0 0
9
15
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Receiving

Avg Yards Rec Avg
-2.0 181 9 20.1
-——= 151 6 25.2
- 148 8 18.5
5.6 13 1 13.0
-——= 130 8 16.3
5.0 110 9 12.2
-——= 110 7 15.7
-——= 103 6 17.2
4.0 96 6 16.0
-——= 93 0 9.3
-——= 93 7 13.3
- 89 g8 11.1
3.7 -1 1 -1.0
3.7 29 7 4.1
4.4 5 4 1.3
80 5 16.0

-——= 76 5 15.2
--= 76 1 76.0
4.0 3 1 3.0
9.3 0 0 ---
-—= 71 7 10.1
5.1 4 3 1.3
4.7 9 1 9.0
3.1 43 4 10.8
4.1 11 1 11.0
-——= 66 2 33.0
3.4 32 4 8.0
-——= 65 4 16.3
9.0 56 1 56.0
15.0 50 5 10.0
-—= 62 5 12.4
-—= 59 4 14.8
-——= 59 3 19.7
- 54 8 6.8
4.8 16 2 8.0
6.0 47 6 7.8
9.0 44 3 14.7
-- 52 7 7.4
3.1 15 2 7.5
-——= 52 3 17.3
- 48 3 16.0
-——= 48 4 12.0
-——= 45 4 11.3
7.5 0 0o ---
3.0 35 3 11.7
-—= 44 3 14.7
20.5 0 0 ---
9.0 31 2 15.5
-—= 38 1 38.0
- 37 1 37.0
-——= 37 3 12.3



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 15, 2024

NFL / LEADERS IN FIRST DOWNS

Rank Player, Team Rush Rec Tot
1) A. Jones, G.B. (RB) 9 10
2t) Ferguson, Dal. (TE) 7
2t) Lamb, Dal. (WR)

2t) St. Brown, Det. (WR)

2t) R. White, T.B. (RB)

ot) *Nacua, LA-R (WR)

6t) *Rice, K.C. (WR)

6t) D. Smith, Phi. (WR)

9t) N. Collins, Hou. (WR)

9t) Doubs, G.B. (WR)

9t) Montgomery, Det. (RB)

9t) Otton, T.B. (TE)

9t) Pollard, Dal. (RB)

14t) J. Allen, Buf. (QB)

14t) Cook, Buf. (RB)

14t) Cooks, Dal. (WR)

14t) Cooper, Cle. (WR)

14t) Diggs, Buf. (WR)

14t) Gallup, Dal. (WR)

14t) *Gibbs, Det. (RB)

14t) D. Johnson, Pit. (WR)

14t) Njoku, Cle. (TE)

14t) Pacheco, K.C. (RB)

14t) Pickens, Pit. (WR)

14t) Prescott, Dal. (QB)

14t) J. Reynolds, Det. (WR)

27t) Edwards-Helaire, K.C. (RB)
27t) Freiermuth, Pit. (TE)

27t) Hunt, Cle. (RB)

27t) Ty Johnson, Buf. (RB)

27t) Kelce, K.C. (TE)

27t) *Kincaid, Buf. (TE)

27t) *Musgrave, G.B. (TE)

27t) Rivers, LA-R (RB)
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27t) Singletary, Hou. (RB)
27t) Swift, Phi. (RB)

27t) Warren, Pit. (RB)

27t) K. Williams, LA-R (RB)
40t) *Achane, Mia. (RB)
40t) Da. Bell, Cle. (WR)
40t) Bryant, Cle. (TE)

40t) Cracraft, Mia. (WR)
40t) Dowdle, Dal. (RB)

40t) Edmonds, T.B. (RB)
40t) Flacco, Cle. (QB)

40t) Harris, Pit. (RB)

40t) Kupp, LA-R (WR)

40t) Mahomes, K.C. (QB)
40t) Metchie, Hou. (WR)
40t) Moore, T.B. (WR)

40t) Mostert, Mia. (RB)
40t) Rudolph, Pit. (QB)
40t) Shakir, Buf. (WR)

40t) Tagovailoa, Mia. (QB)
40t) Waddle, Mia. (WR)

40t) C. Wilson, Mia. (WR)



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 15, 2024

NFL / LEADING PUNTERS

Opp Ret In Net

Rank Player, Team No Yards Lg Avg TB Blk Dwn OB Ret Yds 20 Avg
1) Fox, Det. 3 148 61 49.3 O 0 0 O 0 0 3 49.3
2) Martin, Buf. 3 144 52 48.0 O 0 0 1 1 12 2 44.0
3) Mann, Phi. 4 188 57 47.0 O 0 1 0 2 24 0 41.0
4) Johnston, Hou. 4 184 49 46.0 1 0 0 1 1 2 3 40.5
5) Townsend, K.C. 3 133 48 44.3 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 37.7
6) Bojorquez, Cle. 4 176 52 44.0 O 0 0 2 1 8 1 42.0
7) Camarda, T.B. 3 124 47 41.3 O 0 0 O 1 0 3 41.3
8) Bailey, Mia. 4 163 51 40.8 O 0 3 0 1 1 0 40.5
9) Harvin, Pit. 4 154 51 38.5 O 0 2 0 0 0 0 38.5
10) Whelan, G.B. 3 113 40 37.7 O 0 0 O 0 0 3 37.7

NFL / LEADING PUNTERS, NET AVERAGE

Opp Ret In Net

Rank Player, Team No Yards Lg Avg TB Blk Dwn OB Ret Yds 20 Avg
1) Fox, Det. 3 148 61 49.3 O 0 0 O 0 0 3 49.3
2) Martin, Buf. 3 144 52 48.0 O 0 0 1 1 12 2 44.0
3) Bojorquez, Cle. 4 176 52 44.0 O 0 0 2 1 8 1 42.0
4) Camarda, T.B. 3 124 47 41.3 O 0 0 0 1 0 3 41.3
5) Mann, Phi. 4 188 57 47.0 O 0 1 0 2 24 0 41.0
6t) Bailey, Mia. 4 163 51 40.8 O 0 3 0 1 1 0 40.5
6t) Johnston, Hou. 4 184 49 46.0 1 0 0 1 1 2 3 40.5
8) Harvin, Pit. 4 154 51 38.5 O 0 2 0 0 0 0 38.5
9t) Townsend, K.C. 3 133 48 44.3 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 37.7
9t) Whelan, G.B. 3 113 40 37.7 O 0 0 O 0 0 3 37.7
NFL / PUNT RETURN LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Ret FC Yards Avg Long TD

1) Thompkins, T.B. 2 1 24 12.0 13 0

NFL / KICKOFF RETURN LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Ret Yards Avg Long TD

1) Turpin, Dal. 5 127 25.4 47 0

2) Berrios, Mia. 3 69 23.0 30 0

3) Chenal, K.C. 2 27 13.5 16 0



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 15, 2024

NFL / LEADERS IN INTERCEPTIONS

Rank Player, Team Int Yards Avg Long TD
1t) St. Nelson, Hou. 1 82 82.0 82t 1
1t) Savage, G.B. 1 64 64.0 64t 1
1t) C. Harris, Hou. 1 36 36.0 36t 1
1t) Alexander, G.B. 1 0 0.0 0 0
1t) Edwards, K.C. 1 0 0.0 0 0
1t) Elam, Buf. 1 0O 0.0 0 0
NFL / LEADERS IN SACKS

Rank Player, Team Sacks

1t) Hutchinson, Det. (DE) 2.0

1t) E. Jones, LA-R (LB) 2.0

3) Karlaftis, K.C. (DE) 1.5

4t) *Anderson, Hou. (DE) 1.0

4t) Barnett, Hou. (DE) 1.0

4t) Campbell, G.B. (LB) 1.0

4t) Gaines, T.B. (DT) 1.0

4t) Golden, Pit. (LB) 1.0

4t) Graham, Phi. (DE) 1.0

4t) C. Harris, Hou. (LB) 1.0

4t) Highsmith, Pit. (LB) 1.0

4t) Hinish, Hou. (DT) 1.0

4t) Nixon, G.B. (DB) 1.0

4t) Rousseau, Buf. (DE) 1.0

4t) Smith, G.B. (LB) 1.0

4t) Sweat, Phi. (DE) 1.0

4t) Tryon-Shoyinka, T.B. (LB) 1.0

4t) *Van Ness, G.B. (LB) 1.0

4t) M. Williams, Phi. (DT) 1.0

20t) Cox, Phi. (DT) 0.5

20t) Hoecht, LA-R (LB) 0.5

20t) Ch. Jones, K.C. (DE) 0.5

20t) *Kancey, T.B. (DT) 0.5

20t) *N. Smith, Phi. (LB) 0.5

20t) *Turner, LA-R (DT) 0.5

20t) Vea, T.B. (DT) 0.5

NFL / FUMBLE RECOVERIES

Rank Player, Team TotRec OffRec DefRec
1t) Bernard, Buf. 1 0 1
1t) Covey, Phi. 1 1 0
1t) Hand, Mia. 1 0 1
1t) Jones, Phi. 1 1 0
1t) Mahomes, K.C. 1 1 0
1t) Pacheco, K.C. 1 1 0
1t) Wright, Det. 1 1 0
NFL / OFFENSIVE FUMBLE RECOVERIES

Rank Player, Team Ret Yards Avg Long TD
1t) Covey, Phi. 1 0 0.0 0 0
1t) Jones, Phi. 1 0 0.0 0 O
1t) Mahomes, K.C. 1 0O 0.0 0 O
1t) Pacheco, K.C. 1 0O 0.0 0 O
1t) Wright, Det. 1 0 0.0 0 O
NFL / DEFENSIVE FUMBLE RECOVERIES

Rank Player, Team Ret Yards Avg Long TD
1t) Hand, Mia. 1 1 1.0 1 0

1t) Bernard, Buf. 1 0 0.0 0 O



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 15, 2024

NFL Team Rankings (Rankings by League)

BUF CLE HOU KC MIA PIT DAL DET GB LAR PHI TB

TYds/G 6 9t 7 5 12 9ot 1 8 4 3 11 2
TYds/P 7 11 1 8 12 10 6 5 3 2 9 4
Ryds/G 1 11 8t 2 8t 6 4 7 3 10 12 5
RshAvg 1 11t 9 5 6 3 2 10 4 g8 11t 7
PsYd/G 11 6 4 7 12 10 1 8 5 2 9 3
PasAvg 9 11 2 6 12 10 8 4 1 3 7 5
%$HdInt 1t 12 1t 1t 9t 9t 11 1t 1t 1t 1t 1t
Sac/PP 7t 10 1t 1t 5 4 7t 11t 1t 6 9 11t
1D/Gm 3 9 10 2 11t 6t 1 4t 6t 6t 11t 4t
3D Eff 6 3 10 711 4 1 8t 2 8t 12 5
4D Eff 1t 8t 12 1t 6t 8t 8t 1t 1t 1t 8t o6t
PR Avg 5 3 6 1t 4 7 1t
KR Avg 6 8 9 4 5 2 3 7 1
GPntAv 2 7 5 6 9 11 10 1 12 4 3 8
NPntAv 2 3 6t 10t 6t 9 8 1 10t 12 5 4
Pts/Gm 5 10 2 6 12 9 3t 7 1 g8 11 3t
FG% 9 1t 1t 1t 1t 1t 1t 1t 1t

BUF CLE HOU KC MIA PIT DAL DET GB LAR PHI TB

TYds/G 3t 6 3t 1 8 7 9 10 12 5 11 2
TYds/P 3 12 2 1 5 6 10 11 7 8 9 4
RYds/G 7 4t 2 4t 11 12 10 3 9 6 8 1
RshAvg 10 4 t 7 8 12 9 5 11 3 6 1t
PsYd/G 3 9 1 6 2 8 11 12 5 10 4

PasAvg 3 11
$HdInt 3t 5t
Sac/PP 9 10t
1D/Gm 5t 3

3t 5t 5t 5t 5t 2 5t 5t b5t
10t 5t 10t 7 5¢ 1t 1t 4
1t 11 10 5t 5t 12 8t 8t 1t
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3D Eff 9 3 1 2 6 7 11 4t 12 4t 8 1
4D Eff 2t 1 t 6t 8t 8t 8t 8t 2t 8t 6t 2t
PR Avg 6t 5 2 4 6t 1
KR Avg 5 2 6 1 4 7 8 9 3
GPntAv 2 8 6 4 7 11 1 9 3 12 5 10
NPntAv 4 6t 10 6t 2t 11 2t 1 5 12 9 8
Pts/Gm 4 11 3 1 7 8 12 5 9t 6 9t 2
FG% 2t 2t 2t 1 2t 2t 2t 2t 2t
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